Tour of the Sperrins rallyscore.net

11 May 2013

Photo: Kevin Glendinning -- www.kgrallypics.com --

Overall Winner: Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan [Subaru Impresa S11]
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Final Overall Classification

Num | Driver/Co-driver

Tour of the Sperrins

Driver Town

11 May 2013

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Frosses Subaru Impresa S11 40m 39.1s

2 3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee New Mossley Subaru Impreza 8 40m47.9s +0m 08.8s

3 1 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Draperstown Ford Escort MklI 7 41m 30.9s +0m 51.8s +0m 43.0s
4 6 Derek McGeehan/Michael Orr Draperstown Mini WRC 9 41m 45.6s +1m 06.5s +0m 14.7s
5 87 Desi Henry/Damian Duffin Kilrea Citroén DS3 R3 7 43m 18.4s +2m 39.3s +1m 32.8s
6 95 Declan McNaughton/Sean Hayde Waterfoot Ford Escort MklI 7 43m54.4s +3m 15.3s +0m 36.0s
7 104 Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty Omagh Citroén DS3 R3 7  44m 20.9s +3m 41.8s +0m 26.5s
8 10 Keith White/Damian McCann Crumlin Ford Escort Mkl| 7 44m 27.8s +3m 48.7s +0m 06.9s
9 42 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ballymena Ford Escort MklI 5 44m 34.8s +3m 55.7s +0m 07.0s
10 20 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Strabane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 44m40.3s +4m 01.2s +0m 05.5s
11 35 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Maghera Ford Escort MklI 11 44m 58.2s +4m 19.1s +0m 17.9s
12 18 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Ballinamallard Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 45m03.9s +4m 24.8s +0m 05.7s
13 11 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Banbridge Ford Escort MklI 7 45m 04.5s +4m 25.4s +0m 00.6s
14 29 Kevin Bradley/Graham Henderson Kilrea Ford Escort MKlI 4 45m 07.3s +4m 28.2s +0m 02.8s
15 93 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Dungiven Ford Escort 11 45m 15.2s +4m 36.1s +0m 07.9s
16 9 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Bushmills Ford Escort MKkI| 6 45m 23.0s +4m 43.9s +0m 07.8s
17 101 Colm McFall/Bernard McAuley Ballycastle Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 45m 37.8s +4m 58.7s +0m 14.8s
18 33 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Lisburn Toyota Corolla 4  45m43.5s +5m 04.4s +0m 05.7s
19 61 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Coagh Toyota Corolla 4 45m44.3s +5m 05.2s +0m 00.8s
20 83 Brain Armstrong/Duncan MacFarlane Clogher Ford Escort 5 45m54.3s +5m 15.2s +0m 10.0s
21 100 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Strabane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 45m55.3s +5m 16.2s +0m 01.0s
22 62 Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray Dungiven Toyota Corolla 4  46m 08.5s +5m 29.4s +0m 13.2s
23 43 Stephen McFerran/Christopher McFerran Ballymena Ford Escort 5 46m 15.8s +5m 36.7s +0m 07.3s
24 89 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Maynooth Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 46m 16.5s +5m 37.4s +0m 00.7s
25 23 David Crossen/Pam Irwin Comber Ford Escort 6 46m 27.1s +5m 48.0s +0m 10.6s
26 92 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Strabane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 46m 27.2s +5m 48.1s +0m 00.1s
27 106 Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan Letterkenny Ford Escort 7 46m 29.7s +5m 50.6s +0m 02.5s
28 52 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Newtownards Honda Civic 4 46m 45.7s +6m 06.6s +0m 16.0s
29 63 Ryan Bradley/Gerard McMullan Kilrea Ford Escort MKklI 4  46m 47.5s +6m 08.4s +0m 01.8s
30 44 Declan Kearney/Brian Muldoon Swatragh Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 46m 54.3s +6m 15.2s +0m 06.8s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Final Overall Classification

Num | Driver/Co-driver

Tour of the Sperrins

Driver Town

11 May 2013

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

31 28 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Maghera Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 47m 06.6s +6m 27.5s +0m 12.3s
32 38 Eamonn McGuigan/Mickey Moran Draperstown Ford Escort 5 47m 09.0s +6m 29.9s +0m 02.4s
33 78 Frazer Mulholland/Stephen Addis Lisburn Ford Escort 4 47m 16.2s +6m 37.1s +0m 07.2s
34 60 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Downpatrick Ford Escort MklI 6 47m 25.2s +6m 46.1s +0m 09.0s
35 31 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Cookstown Ford Escort G3 4 47m 30.3s +6m 51.2s +0m 05.1s
36 90 JT Warnock/Andy Hayes Ballykinler Ford Escort MklI 5 47m 31.5s +6m 52.4s +0m 01.2s
37 58 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Omagh Citroén C2 R2 4 47m 32.0s +6m 52.9s +0m 00.5s
38 53 Jay Colvile/Dean O'Sullivan Belfast Ford Escort MklI 7 47m 54.4s +7m 15.3s +0m 22.4s
39 39 Andrew Bustard/David Young Castlederg Ford Escort MklI 5 47m59.9s +7m 20.8s +0m 05.5s
40 27 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Londonderry Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 48m 27.2s +7m 48.1s +0m 27.3s
41 76 Andrew Patterson/JP McAree Newry Ford Escort G3 6 48m 28.2s +7m 49.1s +0m 01.0s
42 47 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Cookstown Ford Escort MKklI 6 48m 40.6s +8m 01.5s +0m 12.4s
43 91 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty Letterkenny Ford Escort 6 48m 48.8s +8m 09.7s +0m 08.2s
44 51 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry Crossgar Vauxhall Chevette 6 48m55.4s +8m 16.3s +0m 06.6s
45 98 Shaun Callaghan/Anthony Coyle Donegal Ford Escort 6 49m11.3s +8m 32.2s +0m 15.9s
46 99 Ciaran McKay/Kevin Malone Dromara Ford Escort Mkl 5 49m 17.6s +8m 38.5s +0m 06.3s
47 59 Philip Hamilton/Declan Stride Armagh Citroén C2 R2 4 49m 25.1s +8m 46.0s +0m 07.5s
48 71 Shane Mclaughlin/Steven Boyle Limavady Vauxhall Nova 3  49m 33.8s +8m 54.7s +0m 08.7s
49 50 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Aughnacloy Ford Escort MklI 5 49m 35.6s +8m 56.5s +0m 01.8s
50 70 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin (Jun) McGuckian Garvagh Ford Escort MklI 3  49m 36.7s +8m 57.6s +0m 01.1s
51 72 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Draperstown Peugeot 206 4 49m 41.0s +9m 01.9s +0m 04.3s
52 80 Jordan Hone/Jordan Hone Claudy Nissan Micra 3 49m 54.2s +9m 15.1s +0m 13.2s
53 34 AndyJohnson/Jim McSherry Kllinchy Vauxhall Chevette 10 49m 58.4s +9m 19.3s +0m 04.2s
54 54 John Gordon/Robby Knox Newry Ford Escort 5 50m 06.7s +9m 27.6s +0m 08.3s
55 56 James Boyd/Peter Ward Swatragh Ford Escort MKkl| 7 50m 15.3s +9m 36.2s +0m 08.6s
56 82 Matthew McAlastair/Chris McGee Carrickfergus Subaru Impreza 9 50m 30.5s +9m 51.4s +0m 15.2s
57 64 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Magherafelt Toyota Corolla 4  50m 31.6s +9m 52.5s +0m 01.1s
58 49 Eamon Doherty/Damien McAuley Garvagh Ford Escort MklI 5 50m 33.4s +9m 54.3s +0m 01.8s
59 75 Malcom Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson Belfast BMW 2002 10 50m 33.8s +9m 54.7s +0m 00.4s
60 79 lan Green/Amanda Green Ballynahinch Peugeot 205 GTi 5 50m 37.5s +9m 58.4s +0m 03.7s
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Final Overall Classification

Num | Driver/Co-driver

Tour of the Sperrins

Driver Town

11 May 2013

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

61 84 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin Toomebridge Ford Escort Mkl 50m 52.2s +10m 13.1s +0m 14.7s
62 68 Simon Devlin/Jonathan Teanor Ardboe Toyota Corolla 4 51m09.1s +10m 30.0s +0m 16.9s
63 73 Colin Price/Mo Downey Ballymena Vauxhall Corsa 3 51m 19.1s +10m 40.0s +0m 10.0s
64 57 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Cookstown Ford Escort G3 6 52m 05.7s +11m 26.6s +0m 46.6s
65 16 Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson Toome Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 52m 33.1s +11m 54.0s +0m 27.4s
66 69 Brian Little/Caroline McGuiness Omagh Ford Escort G3 3 53m 16.0s +12m 36.9s +0m 42.9s
67 74 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Moira Hillman Avenger 10 53m 19.2s +12m 40.1s +0m 03.2s
68 46 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Crumlin Ford Escort 5 53m 42.6s +13m 03.5s +0m 23.4s
69 55 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Downpatrick Vauxhall Chevette 6 55m46.4s +15m 07.3s +2m 03.8s
70 77 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara Portaferry Toyota Corolla 4  58m 59.0s +18m 19.9s +3m 12.6s

65 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Downpatrick Chrysler Sunbeam 3 DNF

24 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 DNF

5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Warrenpoint Ford Escort WRC 8 DNF

19 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Bushmills Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 DNF

45 Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean Upperlands Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

48 Joe O'Kane/Owen O'Kane Castledawson Talbot Sunbeam 7 DNF

88 Kevin Barret/Sean Mullaly Maynooth Subaru Impreza S11 8 DNF

94 Viv Hamill/Paul Sheridan Ballygawley Ford Escort MKklI 7 DNF

30 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Kilrea Ford Escort Mkl 11 DNF

86 Niall Henry/John Rowan Kilrea Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

25 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 DNF

22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Strabane Subaru Impreza 9 DNF

66 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ardglass Ford Escort MklI 5 DNF

15 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Coagh Subaru Impreza 2 DNF

14 James Laverty/Francis Regan Toomebridge Subaru Impreza 2 DNF

36 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Dungiven Ford Escort MklI 7 DNF

41 Darragh Kelly/Keith Gorrell Donegal Ford Fiesta 1 DNF

8 Steven Kane/Noel Orr Northampton Mini WRC 9 DNF

32 Simon Woodside/Dean Beckett Templepatrick BMW M3 7 DNF

81 Andrew Wilson/Chris McKeown Ballymena Toyota Starlet 4 DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins 11 May 2013

Final Overall Classification

Num | Driver/Co-driver Driver Town s Gap to lead Gap to previous

105 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Letterkenny Subaru Impreza 8 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins 11 May 2013

Class1  Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class4  Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to previous Driver/Co-driver to previous
41 Darragh Kelly/Keith Gorrell Ford Fiesta DNF 1 29 Kevin Bradley/Graham Henderson Ford Escort MklI 45m 07.3s
2 33 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 45m 43.5s +36.2s
Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc 3 61 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Toyota Corolla 45m 44.3s +37.0s +0.8s
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead YIS 4 62 Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 46m 08.5s +1m 01.2s  +24.2s
1 101 Colm McFall/Bernard McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 45m 37.8s 5 52 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 46m 45.7s +1m 38.4s  +37.2s
2 100 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 45m 55.3s +17.5s 6 63 Ryan Bradley/Gerard McMullan Ford Escort Mkll 46m 47.5s +1m 40.2s +1.8s
3 92 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 46m 27.2s +49.4s +31.9s 7 78 Frazer Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort 47m 16.2s +2m 08.9s  +28.7s
4 44 Declan Kearney/Brian Muldoon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 46m 54.3s +1m 16.5s  +27.1s 8 31 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 47m 30.3s +2m 23.0s  +14.1s
5 28 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 47m 06.6s +1m 28.8s  +12.3s 9 58 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroén C2 R2 47m 32.0s +2m 24.7s +1.7s
6 16 Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 52m 33.1s +6m 55.3s  +5m26.5s 10 59 Philip Hamilton/Declan Stride Citroén C2 R2 49m 25.1s +4m 17.8s  +1m53.1s
24 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo DNF 11 72 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 49m 41.0s +4m 33.7s  +15.9s
19 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 12 64 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 50m 31.6s +5m 24.3s  +50.6s
25 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF 13 68 Simon Devlin/Jonathan Teanor Toyota Corolla 51m 09.1s +6m 01.8s  +37.5s
15 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza DNF 14 77 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara Toyota Corolla 58m 59.0s +13m 51.7s  +7m49.9s
14 James Laverty/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza DNF 81 Andrew Wilson/Chris McKeown Toyota Starlet DNF
Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only
Driver/Co-driver to previous Driver/Co-driver to previous
1 71 Shane Mclaughlin/Steven Boyle Vauxhall Nova 49m 33.8s 1 42 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mkl 44m 34.8s
2 70 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin (Jun) McGuckian Ford Escort MKkll 49m 36.7s +2.9s 2 83 Brain Armstrong/Duncan MacFarlane  Ford Escort 45m 54.3s +1m 19.5s
3 80 Jordan Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 49m 54.2s +20.4s +17.5s 3 43 Stephen McFerran/Christopher McFerre Ford Escort 46m 15.8s +1m 41.0s  +21.5s
4 73 Colin Price/Mo Downey Vauxhall Corsa 51m 19.1s +1m 45.3s +1m24.9s 4 38 Eamonn McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 47m 09.0s +2m 34.2s  +53.2s
5 69 Brian Little/Caroline McGuiness Ford Escort G3 53m 16.0s +3m 42.2s +1m56.9s 5 90 JT Warnock/Andy Hayes Ford Escort Mkl 47m 31.5s +2m 56.7s  +22.5s
65 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Chrysler Sunbeam DNF 6 39 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort MklI 47m 59.9s +3m 25.1s  +28.4s
7 99 Ciaran McKay/Kevin Malone Ford Escort MklI 49m 17.6s +4m 42.8s +1m17.7s
8 50 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MklI 49m 35.6s +5m 00.8s  +18.0s
9 54 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort 50m 06.7s +5m 31.9s  +31.1s
10 49 Eamon Doherty/Damien McAuley Ford Escort MkIl 50m 33.4s +5m 58.6s  +26.7s
11 79 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 50m 37.5s +6m 02.7s +4.1s
12 46 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort 53m 42.6s +9m 07.8s  +3m05.1s
66 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort MklI DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins 11 May 2013

Class 6  Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only Class9  All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to previous Driver/Co-driver to previous
1 9 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort Mkl 45m 23.0s 1 6 Derek McGeehan/Michael Orr Mini WRC 41m 45.6s
2 23 David Crossen/Pam Irwin Ford Escort 46m 27.1s +1m 04.1s 2 20 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 44m 40.3s +2m 54.7s
3 60 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort Mkl 47m 25.2s +2m 02.2s +58.1s 3 18 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 45m 03.9s +3m 18.3s +23.6s
4 76 Andrew Patterson/JP McAree Ford Escort G3 48m 28.2s +3m 05.2s +1m03.0s 4 89 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 46m 16.5s +4m 30.9s  +1m12.6s
5 47 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkl 48m 40.6s +3m 17.6s +12.4s 5 27 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 48m 27.2s +6m 41.6s  +2m10.7s
6 91 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty Ford Escort 48m 48.8s +3m 25.8s +8.2s 6 82 Matthew McAlastair/Chris McGee Subaru Impreza 50m 30.5s +8m 44.9s  +2mO03.3s
7 51 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 48m 55.4s +3m 32.4s +6.6s 45 Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean Subaru Impreza DNF
8 98 Shaun Callaghan/Anthony Coyle Ford Escort 49m 11.3s +3m 48.3s  +15.9s 86 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza DNF
9 57 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 52m 05.7s +6m 42.7s +2m54.4s 22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza DNF
10 55 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 55m 46.4s +10m 23.4s +3m40.7s 8 Steven Kane/Noel Orr Mini WRC DNF
Class 7  Clubman cars over 2100cc — Two wheel drive only Class 10  Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981
Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous
1 1 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort Mkl 41m 30.9s 1 34 AndyJohnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 49m 58.4s
2 87 Desi Henry/Damian Duffin Citroén DS3 R3 43m 18.4s +1m 47.5s 2 75 Malcom Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 50m 33.8s +35.4s
3 95 Declan McNaughton/Sean Hayde Ford Escort Mkl 43m 54.4s +2m 23.5s  +36.0s 3 74 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 53m 19.2s +3m 20.8s +2m45.4s
4 104 Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty Citroén DS3 R3 44m 20.9s +2m 50.0s  +26.5s
5 10 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mkll 44m 27.8s +2m 56.9s +6.9s Class 11  Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K
6 11 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort Mkl 45m 04.5s +3m 33.6s +36.7s Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous
7 106 Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan Ford Escort 46m 29.7s +4m 58.8s +1m25.2s 1 35 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack  Ford Escort Mkl 44m 58.2s
8 53 Jay Colvile/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort Mkl 47m 54.4s +6m 23.5s +1m24.7s 2 93 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 45m 15.2s +17.0s
9 56 James Boyd/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkl 50m 15.3s +8m 44.4s +2m20.9s 3 84 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin Ford Escort Mkl 50m 52.2s +5m 54.0s +5m37.0s
48 Joe O'Kane/Owen O'Kane Talbot Sunbeam DNF 30 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MklI DNF
94 Viv Hamill/Paul Sheridan Ford Escort Mkl DNF
36 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort Mkll DNF 1st Overall 4WD

Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan (Subaru Impresa S11)

WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

Driver/Co-driver to previous 2nd Overall 4WD
1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impresa S11 40m 39.1s _
2 3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza 40m 47.9s +8.8s Derek McGarrity/James McKee (Subaru Impreza)
5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Escort WRC DNF
88 Kevin Barret/Sean Mullaly Subaru Impreza S11 DNF 3rd Overall 4WD

Derek McGeehan/Michael Orr (Mini WRC)

1st Overall 2WD

Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty (Ford Escort Mkil)
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins

2nd Overall 2WD

Desi Henry/Damian Duffin (Citroén DS3 R3)

3rd Overall 2WD

Declan McNaughton/Sean Hayde (Ford Escort MKkll)

Highest placed Southern crew

Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan

Ladies Award

Caron McCormack

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

SS1
Sawel Mountain

Tour of the Sperrins

SS2
Dorraville

SS3
Stone Circles

Ss4
Sawel Mountain

SS5
Dorraville

SS6
Stone Circles

11 May 2013

Road
Penalties

Total

1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impresa S11 8 4:15.0 8:10.0 8:16.7 4:05.0 7:55.0 7:57.4 40:39.1
2 3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza 8 4:13.0 8:09.0 8:12.1 4:08.0 8:08.0 7:57.8 40:47.9
3 1 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort Mkll 7 4:08.0 8:22.0 8:19.2 4:16.0 8:17.0 8:08.7 41:30.9
4 6 Derek McGeehan/Michael Orr Mini WRC 9 4:15.0 8:18.0 8:19.3 4:14.0 8:20.0 8:19.3 41:45.6
5 87 DesiHenry/Damian Duffin Citroén DS3 R3 7 4:27.0 8:33.0 9:04.1 4:21.0 8:20.0 8:33.3 43:18.4
6 95 Declan McNaughton/Sean Hayde Ford Escort Mkll 7 4:39.0 8:37.0 8:48.7 4:32.0 8:37.0 8:40.7 43:54.4
7 104 Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty Citroén DS3 R3 7 4:35.0 8:48.0 9:04.1 4:31.0 8:36.0 8:46.8 44:20.9
8 10 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mkll 7 4:49.0 8:59.0 8:49.0 4:34.0 8:41.0 8:35.8 44:27.8
9 42 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MklI 5 4:43.0 8:38.0 9:04.1 4:35.0 8:43.0 8:51.7 44:34.8
10 20 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVl 9 4:36.0 8:51.0 9:04.1 4:37.0 8:54.0 8:38.2 44:40.3
11 35 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Ford Escort Mkl 11 4:43.0 8:54.0 9:04.1 4:37.0 8:52.0 8:48.1 44:58.2
12 18 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 4:35.0 8:54.0 9:04.1 4:37.0 8:58.0 8:55.8 45:03.9
13 11 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort Mkll 7 4:40.0 8:55.0 9:04.1 4:46.0 9:02.0 8:37.4 45:04.5
14 29 Kevin Bradley/Graham Henderson Ford Escort Mkl 4 4:39.0 8:57.0 9:04.1 4:40.0 8:54.0 8:53.2 45:07.3
15 93 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 11 4:55.0 9:10.0 9:04.1 4:39.0 8:49.0 8:38.1 45:15.2
16 9 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort MKII 6 4:43.0 8:56.0 9:05.0 4:39.0 9:03.0 8:57.0 45:23.0
17 101 Colm McFall/Bernard McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:50.0 9:05.0 9:04.1 4:46.0 9:05.0 8:47.7 45:37.8
18 33 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 4 4:50.0 9:03.0 9:04.1 4:42.0 9:01.0 9:03.4 45:43.5
19 61 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Toyota Corolla 4 4:52.1 9:02.2 9:04.1 4:43.0 8:59.0 9:03.9 45:44.3
20 83 Brain Armstrong/Duncan MacFarlane Ford Escort 5 4:43.0 9:16.0 9:04.1 4:47.0 9:01.0 9:03.2 45:54.3
21 100 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer EvoIX 2 4:49.0 9:08.0 9:04.1 4:42.0 9:17.0 8:55.2 45:55.3
22 62 Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 4 4:51.4 9:11.9 9:04.1 4:44.0 9:09.0 9:08.1 46:08.5
23 43 Stephen McFerran/Christopher McFer Ford Escort 5 4:56.1 9:06.5 9:04.1 4:47.0 9:11.0 9:11.1 46:15.8
24 89 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVI 9 4:56.0 9:11.0 9:04.1 4:51.0 9:09.0 9:05.4 46:16.5
25 23 David Crossen/Pam Irwin Ford Escort 6 4:56.0 9:19.0 9:04.1 4:46.0 9:20.0 9:02.0 46:27.1
26 92 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:48.0 8:57.0 9:04.1 4:42.0 8:58.0 8:58.1 1:00.0 46:27.2
27 106 Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan Ford Escort 7 4:51.8 9:20.3 9:04.1 4:48.0 9:29.0 8:56.5 46:29.7
28 52 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 4 4:57.0 9:22.0 9:04.1 4:51.0 9:13.0 9:18.6 46:45.7
29 63 Ryan Bradley/Gerard McMullan Ford Escort Mkll 4 4:58.2 9:21.5 9:04.1 4:45.0 9:19.0 9:19.7 46:47.5
30 44 Declan Kearney/Brian Muldoon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:46.0 9:13.5 9:04.1 4:56.0 9:33.0 9:11.7 0:10.0 46:54.3
31 28 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:50.0 9:30.0 9:04.1 4:48.0 9:25.0 9:29.5 47:06.6
32 38 Eamonn McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 5 5:03.0 9:45.0 9:04.1 4:51.0 9:16.0 9:09.9 47:09.0
33 78 Frazer Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort 4 5:29.5 9:32.7 9:04.1 4:48.0 9:06.0 9:15.9 47:16.2
34 60 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort Mkl 6 5:02.7 9:36.8 9:04.1 4:55.0 9:30.0 9:16.6 47:25.2
35 31 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 4 5:06.6 9:40.2 9:04.1 5:18.0 9:18.0 9:03.4 47:30.3
36 90 JT Warnock/Andy Hayes Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:03.7 9:30.2 9:04.1 4:54.0 9:26.0 9:33.5 47:31.5
37 58 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroén C2 R2 4 5:06.6 9:36.4 9:04.1 4:53.0 9:27.0 9:24.9 47:32.0
38 53 Jay Colvile/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort Mkll 7 5:12.2 9:46.8 9:04.1 4:59.0 9:41.0 9:11.3 47:54.4
39 39 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort Mkl 5 5:09.0 9:52.0 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:24.0 9:22.8 47:59.9
40 27 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5:04.0 9:58.0 9:04.1 5:05.0 9:49.0 9:27.1 48:27.2
41 76 Andrew Patterson/JP McAree Ford Escort G3 6 5:12.4 10:03.9 9:04.1 5:04.0 9:39.0 9:24.8 48:28.2
42 47 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll 6 5:24.2 9:39.2 9:04.1 5:09.0 9:57.0 9:27.1 48:40.6
43 91 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty Ford Escort 6 5:10.6 9:52.9 9:04.1 5:11.0 9:53.0 9:37.2 48:48.8
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

Ss1

Sawel Mountain

§S2

Dorraville

Tour of the Sperrins

SS3

Stone Circles

Ss4

Sawel Mountain

SS5

Dorraville

SS6

Stone Circles

Penalties

11 May 2013

Road

Total

44 51 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette 6 5:07.0 10:06.0 9:04.1 5:13.0 9:53.0 9:32.3 48:55.4
45 98 Shaun Callaghan/Anthony Coyle Ford Escort 6 5:11.3 9:56.6 9:04.1 5:10.0 9:40.0 9:49.3 0:20.0 49:11.3
46 99 Ciaran McKay/Kevin Malone Ford Escort MklI 5 5:17.5 10:10.5 9:04.1 5:09.0 9:57.0 9:39.5 49:17.6
47 59 Philip Hamilton/Declan Stride Citroén C2 R2 4 5:28.9 9:54.2 9:04.1 5:14.0 9:55.0 9:48.9 49:25.1
48 71 Shane McLaughlin/Steven Boyle Vauxhall Nova 3 5:15.3 10:02.8 9:04.1 5:13.0 9:54.0 10:04.6 49:33.8
49 50 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:07.3 9:45.0 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:47.0 9:44.2 1:00.0 49:35.6
50 70 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin (Jun) McGuckiar Ford Escort Mkl 3 5:14.0 10:08.7 9:04.1 5:13.0 9:50.0 10:06.9 49:36.7
51 72 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 4 5:16.4 9:51.8 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:57.0 10:03.7 0:20.0 49:41.0
52 80 Jordan Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 3 5:26.1 10:32.4 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:43.0 10:00.6 49:54.2
53 34 AndyJohnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 10 5:17.0 10:19.0 9:04.1 5:10.0 10:08.0 10:00.3 49:58.4
54 54 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort 5 5:28.3 10:25.8 9:04.1 5:12.0 10:10.0 9:46.5 50:06.7
55 56 James Boyd/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkl 7 5:37.0 10:03.9 9:04.1 5:27.0 10:18.0 9:45.3 50:15.3
56 82 Matthew McAlastair/Chris McGee Subaru Impreza 9 5:39.3 10:19.1 9:04.1 5:24.0 10:06.0 9:58.0 50:30.5
57 64 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 4 5:22.7 10:27.8 9:04.1 5:21.0 10:10.0 10:06.0 50:31.6
58 49 Eamon Doherty/Damien McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:28.2 10:21.6 9:04.1 5:16.0 10:13.0 10:10.5 50:33.4
59 75 Malcom Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 10 5:44.4 10:25.0 9:04.1 5:19.0 10:07.0 9:54.3 50:33.8
60 79 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 5 5:37.5 10:30.5 9:04.1 5:10.0 10:01.0 10:14.4 50:37.5
61 84 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin Ford Escort Mkl 11 5:25.6 10:30.2 9:04.1 5:23.0 10:20.0 10:09.3 50:52.2
62 68 Simon Devlin/Jonathan Teanor Toyota Corolla 4 5:21.5 10:59.0 9:04.1 5:22.0 10:11.0 10:11.5 51:09.1
63 73 Colin Price/Mo Downey Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:31.7 10:48.8 9:04.1 5:29.0 10:05.0 10:20.5 51:19.1
64 57 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 6 5:06.0 9:37.4 9:04.1 4:56.0 9:21.0 14:01.2 52:05.7
65 16 Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:43.0 8:57.0 9:04.1 4:48.0 14:00.0 10:41.0 0:20.0 52:33.1
66 69 Brian Little/Caroline McGuiness Ford Escort G3 3 5:51.2 11:22.1 9:04.1 5:44.0 10:37.0 10:37.6 53:16.0
67 74 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 10 5:37.3 11:09.6 9:04.1 5:37.0 10:47.0 11:04.2 53:19.2
68 46 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 5 5:27.2 12:03.2 9:04.1 5:13.0 10:08.0 10:07.1 1:40.0 53:42.6
69 55 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 6 5:45.8 11:25.1 9:04.1 5:52.0 11:01.0 10:48.4 1:50.0 55:46.4
70 77 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara Toyota Corolla 4 7:00.0 13:31.3 9:04.1 6:12.0 11:46.0 11:25.6 58:59.0
65 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Chrysler Sunbeam 3 5:33.9 11:06.5 9:04.1 5:46.0 10:56.0 10:34.8 DNF
24 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 5:05.1 9:30.0 15:00.0 5:05.0 9:41.0 15:00.0 DNF
5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Escort WRC 8 4:17.0 8:21.0 8:25.1 4:12.0 8:20.0 DNF
19 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:43.0 9:06.0 9:04.1 4:52.0 9:19.0 DNF
45 Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean Subaru Impreza 9 4:50.7 9:19.7 9:04.1 5:02.3 DNF
48 Joe O'Kane/Owen O'Kane Talbot Sunbeam 7 5:30.9 10:06.3 9:04.1 7:00.0 DNF
88 Kevin Barret/Sean Mullaly Subaru Impreza S11 8 4:30.0 8:46.0 8:52.2 DNF
94 Viv Hamill/Paul Sheridan Ford Escort Mkl 7 4:35.0 8:43.0 9:29.1 DNF
30 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 11 4:43.0 9:02.0 9:04.1 DNF
86 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 9 4:40.0 9:13.0 9:04.1 DNF
25 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 4:44.0 9:27.0 9:04.1 DNF
22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 9 4:56.0 9:20.0 9:04.1 DNF
66 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:47.9 11:34.8 9:04.1 DNF
15 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 4:46.0 9:10.0 DNF
14 James Laverty/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 2 4:26.2 DNF
36 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MKkl 7 4:44.2 DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins 11 May 2013

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 Road

Penalties

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver . ] . I . .
Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

41 Darragh Kelly/Keith Gorrell Ford Fiesta 1 5:04.1 DNF
8 Steven Kane/Noel Orr Mini WRC 9 5:04.3 DNF
32 Simon Woodside/Dean Beckett BMW M3 7 6:06.8 DNF
81 Andrew Wilson/Chris McKeown Toyota Starlet 4 DNF
105 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Subaru Impreza 8 DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins 11 May 2013

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 Road

. Total
Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles Penalties

Driver/Co-driver Cls

Class1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
41 Darragh Kelly/Keith Gorrell Ford Fiesta 1 5:04.1 DNF

Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc

1 101 Colm McFall/Bernard McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:50.0 9:05.0 9:04.1 4:46.0 9:05.0 8:47.7 45:37.8
2 100 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:49.0 9:08.0 9:04.1 4:42.0 9:17.0 8:55.2 45:55.3
3 92 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:48.0 8:57.0 9:04.1 4:42.0 8:58.0 8:58.1 1:00.0 46:27.2
4 44 Declan Kearney/Brian Muldoon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI =~ 2 4:46.0 9:13.5 9:04.1 4:56.0 9:33.0 9:11.7 0:10.0 46:54.3
5 28 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:50.0 9:30.0 9:04.1 4:48.0 9:25.0 9:29.5 47:06.6
6 16 Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:43.0 8:57.0 9:04.1 4:48.0 14:00.0 10:41.0 0:20.0 52:33.1
24 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 5:05.1 9:30.0 15:00.0 5:05.0 9:41.0 15:00.0 DNF
19 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:43.0 9:06.0 9:04.1 4:52.0 9:19.0 DNF
25 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVI 2 4:44.0 9:27.0 9:04.1 DNF
15 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 4:46.0 9:10.0 DNF
14 James Laverty/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 2 4:26.2 DNF

Class3  Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 71 Shane Mclaughlin/Steven Boyle Vauxhall Nova 3 5:15.3 10:02.8 9:04.1 5:13.0 9:54.0 10:04.6 49:33.8
2 70 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin (Jun) McGuckiar Ford Escort MKklI 3 5:14.0 10:08.7 9:04.1 5:13.0 9:50.0 10:06.9 49:36.7
3 80 Jordan Hone/lordan Hone Nissan Micra 3 5:26.1 10:32.4 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:43.0 10:00.6 49:54.2
4 73 Colin Price/Mo Downey Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:31.7 10:48.8 9:04.1 5:29.0 10:05.0 10:20.5 51:19.1
5 69 Brian Little/Caroline McGuiness Ford Escort G3 3 5:51.2 11:22.1 9:04.1 5:44.0 10:37.0 10:37.6 53:16.0
65 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Chrysler Sunbeam 3 5:33.9 11:06.5 9:04.1 5:46.0 10:56.0 10:34.8 DNF

Class4  Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 29 Kevin Bradley/Graham Henderson Ford Escort Mkll 4 4:39.0 8:57.0 9:04.1 4:40.0 8:54.0 8:53.2 45:07.3
2 33 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 4 4:50.0 9:03.0 9:04.1 4:42.0 9:01.0 9:03.4 45:43.5
3 61 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Toyota Corolla 4 4:52.1 9:02.2 9:04.1 4:43.0 8:59.0 9:03.9 45:44.3
4 62 Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 4 4:51.4 9:11.9 9:04.1 4:44.0 9:09.0 9:08.1 46:08.5
5 52 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 4 4:57.0 9:22.0 9:04.1 4:51.0 9:13.0 9:18.6 46:45.7
6 63 Ryan Bradley/Gerard McMullan Ford Escort Mkll 4 4:58.2 9:21.5 9:04.1 4:45.0 9:19.0 9:19.7 46:47.5
7 78 Frazer Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort 4 5:29.5 9:32.7 9:04.1 4:48.0 9:06.0 9:15.9 47:16.2
8 31 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 4 5:06.6 9:40.2 9:04.1 5:18.0 9:18.0 9:03.4 47:30.3
9 58 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroén C2 R2 4 5:06.6 9:36.4 9:04.1 4:53.0 9:27.0 9:24.9 47:32.0
10 59 Philip Hamilton/Declan Stride Citroén C2 R2 4 5:28.9 9:54.2 9:04.1 5:14.0 9:55.0 9:48.9 49:25.1
11 72 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 4 5:16.4 9:51.8 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:57.0 10:03.7 0:20.0 49:41.0
12 64 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 4 5:22.7 10:27.8 9:04.1 5:21.0 10:10.0 10:06.0 50:31.6
13 68 Simon Devlin/Jonathan Teanor Toyota Corolla 4 5:21.5 10:59.0 9:04.1 5:22.0 10:11.0 10:11.5 51:09.1
14 77 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara Toyota Corolla 4 7:00.0 13:31.3 9:04.1 6:12.0 11:46.0 11:25.6 58:59.0
81 Andrew Wilson/Chris McKeown Toyota Starlet 4 DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club 11 May 2013

Tour of the Sperrins

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 Road

Penalties

Total

Driver/Co-driver Cls

Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles

Class5  Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 42 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mkll 5 4:43.0 8:38.0 9:04.1 4:35.0 8:43.0 8:51.7 44:34.8
2 83 Brain Armstrong/Duncan MacFarlane Ford Escort 5 4:43.0 9:16.0 9:04.1 4:47.0 9:01.0 9:03.2 45:54.3
3 43 Stephen McFerran/Christopher McFer Ford Escort 5 4:56.1 9:06.5 9:04.1 4:47.0 9:11.0 9:11.1 46:15.8
4 38 Eamonn McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 5 5:03.0 9:45.0 9:04.1 4:51.0 9:16.0 9:09.9 47:09.0
5 90 JT Warnock/Andy Hayes Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:03.7 9:30.2 9:04.1 4:54.0 9:26.0 9:33.5 47:31.5
6 39 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort Mkl 5 5:09.0 9:52.0 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:24.0 9:22.8 47:59.9
7 99 Ciaran McKay/Kevin Malone Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:17.5 10:10.5 9:04.1 5:09.0 9:57.0 9:39.5 49:17.6
8 50 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:07.3 9:45.0 9:04.1 5:08.0 9:47.0 9:44.2 1:00.0 49:35.6
9 54 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort 5 5:28.3 10:25.8 9:04.1 5:12.0 10:10.0 9:46.5 50:06.7
10 49 Eamon Doherty/Damien McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:28.2 10:21.6 9:04.1 5:16.0 10:13.0 10:10.5 50:33.4
11 79 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 5 5:37.5 10:30.5 9:04.1 5:10.0 10:01.0 10:14.4 50:37.5
12 46 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 5 5:27.2 12:03.2 9:04.1 5:13.0 10:08.0 10:07.1 1:40.0 53:42.6
66 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort Mkll 5 5:47.9 11:34.8 9:04.1 DNF
Class 6  Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only
1 9 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort MKII 6 4:43.0 8:56.0 9:05.0 4:39.0 9:03.0 8:57.0 45:23.0
2 23 David Crossen/Pam Irwin Ford Escort 6 4:56.0 9:19.0 9:04.1 4:46.0 9:20.0 9:02.0 46:27.1
3 60 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort Mkl 6 5:02.7 9:36.8 9:04.1 4:55.0 9:30.0 9:16.6 47:25.2
4 76 Andrew Patterson/JP McAree Ford Escort G3 6 5:12.4 10:03.9 9:04.1 5:04.0 9:39.0 9:24.8 48:28.2
5 47 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkl 6 5:24.2 9:39.2 9:04.1 5:09.0 9:57.0 9:27.1 48:40.6
6 91 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty Ford Escort 6 5:10.6 9:52.9 9:04.1 5:11.0 9:53.0 9:37.2 48:48.8
7 51 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette 6 5:07.0 10:06.0 9:04.1 5:13.0 9:53.0 9:32.3 48:55.4
8 98 Shaun Callaghan/Anthony Coyle Ford Escort 6 5:11.3 9:56.6 9:04.1 5:10.0 9:40.0 9:49.3 0:20.0 49:11.3
9 57 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 6 5:06.0 9:37.4 9:04.1 4:56.0 9:21.0 14:01.2 52:05.7
10 55 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 6 5:45.8 11:25.1 9:04.1 5:52.0 11:01.0 10:48.4 1:50.0 55:46.4
Class 7  Clubman cars over 2100cc — Two wheel drive only
1 1 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort Mkll 7 4:08.0 8:22.0 8:19.2 4:16.0 8:17.0 8:08.7 41:30.9
2 87 Desi Henry/Damian Duffin Citroén DS3 R3 7 4:27.0 8:33.0 9:04.1 4:21.0 8:20.0 8:33.3 43:18.4
3 95 Declan McNaughton/Sean Hayde Ford Escort Mkll 7 4:39.0 8:37.0 8:48.7 4:32.0 8:37.0 8:40.7 43:54.4
4 104 Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty Citroén DS3 R3 7 4:35.0 8:48.0 9:04.1 4:31.0 8:36.0 8:46.8 44:20.9
5 10 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mkl 7 4:49.0 8:59.0 8:49.0 4:34.0 8:41.0 8:35.8 44:27.8
6 11 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort Mkll 7 4:40.0 8:55.0 9:04.1 4:46.0 9:02.0 8:37.4 45:04.5
7 106 Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan Ford Escort 7 4:51.8 9:20.3 9:04.1 4:48.0 9:29.0 8:56.5 46:29.7
8 53 Jay Colvile/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort Mkl 7 5:12.2 9:46.8 9:04.1 4:59.0 9:41.0 9:11.3 47:54.4
9 56 James Boyd/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkl 7 5:37.0 10:03.9 9:04.1 5:27.0 10:18.0 9:45.3 50:15.3
48 Joe O'Kane/Owen O'Kane Talbot Sunbeam 7 5:30.9 10:06.3 9:04.1 7:00.0 DNF
94 Viv Hamill/Paul Sheridan Ford Escort Mkl 7 4:35.0 8:43.0 9:29.1 DNF
36 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MKkl 7 4:44.2 DNF
32 Simon Woodside/Dean Beckett BMW M3 7 6:06.8 DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins 11 May 2013

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 Road

Penalties

Total

Driver/Co-driver

Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles
Class 8  WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impresa S11 8 4:15.0 8:10.0 8:16.7 4:05.0 7:55.0 7:57.4 40:39.1
2 3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza 8 4:13.0 8:09.0 8:12.1 4:08.0 8:08.0 7:57.8 40:47.9
5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Escort WRC 8 4:17.0 8:21.0 8:25.1 4:12.0 8:20.0 DNF
88 Kevin Barret/Sean Mullaly Subaru Impreza S11 8 4:30.0 8:46.0 8:52.2 DNF
105 John O'Donnell/Aidan Friel Subaru Impreza 8 DNF
Class9 All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars
1 6 Derek McGeehan/Michael Orr Mini WRC 9 4:15.0 8:18.0 8:19.3 4:14.0 8:20.0 8:19.3 41:45.6
2 20 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:36.0 8:51.0 9:04.1 4:37.0 8:54.0 8:38.2 44:40.3
3 18 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 4:35.0 8:54.0 9:04.1 4:37.0 8:58.0 8:55.8 45:03.9
4 89 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:56.0 9:11.0 9:04.1 4:51.0 9:09.0 9:05.4 46:16.5
5 27 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 5:04.0 9:58.0 9:04.1 5:05.0 9:49.0 9:27.1 48:27.2
6 82 Matthew McAlastair/Chris McGee Subaru Impreza 9 5:39.3 10:19.1 9:04.1 5:24.0 10:06.0 9:58.0 50:30.5
45 Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean Subaru Impreza 9 4:50.7 9:19.7 9:04.1 5:02.3 DNF
86 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 9 4:40.0 9:13.0 9:04.1 DNF
22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 9 4:56.0 9:20.0 9:04.1 DNF
8 Steven Kane/Noel Orr Mini WRC 9 5:04.3 DNF
Class 10  Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981
1 34 AndyJohnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 10 5:17.0 10:19.0 9:04.1 5:10.0 10:08.0 10:00.3 49:58.4
2 75 Malcom Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 10 5:44.4 10:25.0 9:04.1 5:19.0 10:07.0 9:54.3 50:33.8
3 74 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 10 5:37.3 11:09.6 9:04.1 5:37.0 10:47.0 11:04.2 53:19.2
Class 11  Historic Rally cars complying with FIA Appendix K
1 35 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Ford Escort Mkl 11 4:43.0 8:54.0 9:04.1 4:37.0 8:52.0 8:48.1 44:58.2
2 93 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 11 4:55.0 9:10.0 9:04.1 4:39.0 8:49.0 8:38.1 45:15.2
3 84 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin Ford Escort Mkl 11 5:25.6 10:30.2 9:04.1 5:23.0 10:20.0 10:09.3 50:52.2
30 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 11 4:43.0 9:02.0 9:04.1 DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage

SS1
Sawel Mountain

Tour of the Sperrins

§S2 SS3

Dorraville Stone Circles

Ss4
Sawel Mountain

SS5
Dorraville

SS6
Stone Circles

11 May 2013

1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impresa S11 3 2 2 1 1 1
2 3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza 2 1 1 2 2 2
3 1 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort Mkll 1 5 3 5 3 3
4 6 Derek McGeehan/Michael Orr Mini WRC 3 3 4 4 4 4
5 87 DesiHenry/Damian Duffin Citroén DS3 R3 7 6 9 6 4 5
6 95 Declan McNaughton/Sean Hayde Ford Escort Mkll 13 7 6 8 8 10
7 104 Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty Citroén DS3 R3 9 11 9 7 7 11
8 10 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mkl 29 20 7 9 9 6
9 42 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MklI 17 8 9 10 10 14
10 20 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 12 12 9 11 13 9
11 35 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Ford Escort Mkl 17 13 9 11 12 13
12 18 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 13 9 11 15 17
13 11 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort Mkll 15 15 9 23 20 7
14 29 Kevin Bradley/Graham Henderson Ford Escort Mkl 13 17 9 16 13 15
15 93 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 38 28 9 14 11 8
16 9 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort MKII 17 16 81 14 21 19
17 101 Colm McFall/Bernard McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 31 24 9 23 22 12
18 33 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 31 23 9 17 18 23
19 61 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Toyota Corolla 37 22 9 20 17 25
20 83 Brain Armstrong/Duncan MacFarlane Ford Escort 17 34 9 26 18 22
21 100 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 27 9 17 29 16
22 62 Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 35 31 9 21 24 27
23 43 Stephen McFerran/Christopher McFer Ford Escort 42 26 9 26 26 29
24 89 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 39 30 9 32 24 26
25 23 David Crossen/Pam Irwin Ford Escort 39 35 9 23 33 21
26 92 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 28 17 9 17 15 20
27 106 Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan Ford Escort 36 38 9 28 39 18
28 52 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 43 40 9 32 27 34
29 63 Ryan Bradley/Gerard McMullan Ford Escort Mkll 44 39 9 22 31 35
30 44 Declan Kearney/Brian Muldoon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 26 33 9 39 41 31
31 28 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 31 42 9 28 36 41
32 38 Eamonn McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 46 51 9 32 28 28
33 78 Frazer Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort 76 45 9 28 23 32
34 60 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort Mkl 45 47 9 38 40 33
35 31 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 53 50 9 63 30 23
36 90 JT Warnock/Andy Hayes Ford Escort Mkll 47 44 9 37 37 43
37 58 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroén C2 R2 53 46 9 36 38 38
38 53 Jay Colvile/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort Mkll 60 53 9 41 44 30
39 39 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort Mkl 57 55 9 46 35 36
40 27 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 48 59 9 44 48 39
41 76 Andrew Patterson/JP McAree Ford Escort G3 61 61 9 43 42 37
42 47 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll 69 49 9 50 54 39
43 91 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty Ford Escort 58 56 9 55 50 44
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

SS1
Sawel Mountain

Tour of the Sperrins

§S2 SS3

Dorraville Stone Circles

Ss4
Sawel Mountain

SS5
Dorraville

SS6
Stone Circles

11 May 2013

44 51 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette 55 63 9 57 50 42
45 98 Shaun Callaghan/Anthony Coyle Ford Escort 59 58 9 52 43 50
46 99 Ciaran McKay/Kevin Malone Ford Escort MklI 66 66 9 50 54 45
47 59 Philip Hamilton/Declan Stride Citroén C2 R2 75 57 9 61 53 49
48 71 Shane McLaughlin/Steven Boyle Vauxhall Nova 63 60 9 57 52 56
49 50 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mkll 56 51 9 46 47 46
50 70 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin (Jun) McGuckiar Ford Escort Mkl 62 65 9 57 49 58
51 72 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 64 54 9 46 54 55
52 80 Jordan Hone/Jordan Hone Nissan Micra 71 75 9 46 46 54
53 34 AndyJohnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 65 67 9 52 61 53
54 54 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort 74 71 9 56 63 48
55 56 James Boyd/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkl 80 61 9 69 67 47
56 82 Matthew McAlastair/Chris McGee Subaru Impreza 83 68 9 68 59 52
57 64 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 68 72 9 65 63 57
58 49 Eamon Doherty/Damien McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 73 69 9 62 66 61
59 75 Malcom Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 84 70 9 64 60 51
60 79 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 82 74 9 52 57 63
61 84 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin Ford Escort Mkl 70 73 9 67 68 60
62 68 Simon Devlin/Jonathan Teanor Toyota Corolla 67 77 9 66 65 62
63 73 Colin Price/Mo Downey Vauxhall Corsa 78 76 9 70 58 64
64 57 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 52 48 9 39 34 71
65 16 Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 17 9 28 74 67
66 69 Brian Little/Caroline McGuiness Ford Escort G3 87 80 9 72 69 66
67 74 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 81 79 9 71 70 69
68 46 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 72 83 9 57 61 59
69 55 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 85 81 9 74 72 68
70 77 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara Toyota Corolla 89 84 9 75 73 70

65 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Chrysler Sunbeam 79 78 9 73 71 65

24 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 51 42 83 44 44 72

5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Escort WRC 5 4 5 3 4

19 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 25 9 35 31

45 Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean Subaru Impreza 34 36 9 42

48 Joe O'Kane/Owen O'Kane Talbot Sunbeam 77 64 9 76

88 Kevin Barret/Sean Mullaly Subaru Impreza S11 8 10 8

94 Viv Hamill/Paul Sheridan Ford Escort Mkl 9 9 82

30 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 17 21 9

86 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 15 32 9

25 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 24 41 9

22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 39 37 9

66 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort Mkll 86 82 9

15 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 26 28

14 James Laverty/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 6

36 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MKkl 25
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Tour of the Sperrins

Ss1 §S2 SS3

Ss4

SS5

SS6

11 May 2013

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

41 Darragh Kelly/Keith Gorrell Ford Fiesta
8 Steven Kane/Noel Orr Mini WRC
32 Simon Woodside/Dean Beckett BMW M3

Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles

49
50
88

Sawel Mountain

Dorraville

Stone Circles
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage

SS1
Sawel Mountain

Tour of the Sperrins

§S2 SS3

Dorraville Stone Circles

Ss4
Sawel Mountain

SS5
Dorraville

SS6
Stone Circles

11 May 2013

1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impresa S11 3 2 2 2 1 1
2 3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza 2 1 1 1 2 2
3 1 Camillus Bradley/Charlie Beatty Ford Escort Mkll 1 3 3 3 3 3
4 6 Derek McGeehan/Michael Orr Mini WRC 3 4 4 4 4 4
5 87 DesiHenry/Damian Duffin Citroén DS3 R3 7 6 6 6 6 5
6 95 Declan McNaughton/Sean Hayde Ford Escort Mkll 13 7 7 7 7 6
7 104 Mark Donnelly/Barry McNulty Citroén DS3 R3 9 11 10 8 8 7
8 10 Keith White/Damian McCann Ford Escort Mkl 29 21 13 12 10 8
9 42 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort MklI 17 10 9 9 9 9
10 20 Frank Wray/Joe McNulty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 12 12 11 10 11 10
11 35 Greg McCormack/Caron McCormack Ford Escort Mkl 17 16 16 13 13 11
12 18 Jonny Leonard/Niall Burns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 13 12 11 12 12
13 11 David Armstrong/Paul Mulholland Ford Escort Mkll 15 14 14 16 16 13
14 29 Kevin Bradley/Graham Henderson Ford Escort Mkl 13 15 15 14 14 14
15 93 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort 38 33 32 23 17 15
16 9 Alistair Cochrane/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort MKII 17 17 17 15 15 16
17 101 Colm McFall/Bernard McAuley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 31 26 26 21 20 17
18 33 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 31 23 23 18 18 18
19 61 Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne Toyota Corolla 37 25 25 19 19 19
20 83 Brain Armstrong/Duncan MacFarlane Ford Escort 17 29 28 24 21 20
21 100 Stanley Ballantine/Wendy Blackledge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 29 28 27 20 22 21
22 62 Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray Toyota Corolla 35 32 31 25 23 22
23 43 Stephen McFerran/Christopher McFer Ford Escort 42 31 30 26 25 23
24 89 Paul Barrett/Declan Tumilty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 39 34 33 28 26 24
25 23 David Crossen/Pam Irwin Ford Escort 39 38 37 30 27 25
26 92 Gary Cairns/Garry Monteith Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 28 19 20 35 30 26
27 106 Brian Brogan/Damien McGettigan Ford Escort 36 37 36 29 32 27
28 52 Stephen Smith/Ashley Boulton Honda Civic 43 40 39 33 28 28
29 63 Ryan Bradley/Gerard McMullan Ford Escort Mkll 44 41 40 31 29 29
30 44 Declan Kearney/Brian Muldoon Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 26 30 29 27 31 30
31 28 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 31 42 41 32 33 31
32 38 Eamonn McGuigan/Mickey Moran Ford Escort 46 49 47 39 35 32
33 78 Frazer Mulholland/Stephen Addis Ford Escort 76 54 52 41 36 33
34 60 Christian Cochrane/Conor Lavery Ford Escort Mkl 45 45 43 37 39 34
35 31 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 53 48 46 43 40 35
36 90 JT Warnock/Andy Hayes Ford Escort Mkll 47 43 42 36 34 36
37 58 Alan Smyth/Peter Thompson Citroén C2 R2 53 46 44 38 38 37
38 53 Jay Colvile/Dean O'Sullivan Ford Escort Mkll 60 51 49 42 42 38
39 39 Andrew Bustard/David Young Ford Escort Mkl 57 52 50 45 41 39
40 27 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 48 53 51 44 43 40
41 76 Andrew Patterson/JP McAree Ford Escort G3 61 60 58 50 45 41
42 47 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll 69 55 53 46 47 42
43 91 Kevin Kelly/Paul Hegarty Ford Escort 58 56 54 47 46 43
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

SS1
Sawel Mountain

SS2
Dorraville

Tour of the Sperrins

SS3
Stone Circles

Ss4
Sawel Mountain

SS5
Dorraville

SS6
Stone Circles

11 May 2013

44 51 Andrew McCormick/Chris McSherry  Vauxhall Chevette 55 59 57 51 49 44
45 98 Shaun Callaghan/Anthony Coyle Ford Escort 59 57 55 49 44 45
46 99 Ciaran McKay/Kevin Malone Ford Escort MklI 66 64 62 54 53 46
47 59 Philip Hamilton/Declan Stride Citroén C2 R2 75 63 61 55 52 47
48 71 Shane McLaughlin/Steven Boyle Vauxhall Nova 63 61 59 52 50 48
49 50 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mkll 56 50 48 57 54 49
50 70 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin (Jun) McGuckiar Ford Escort Mkl 62 62 60 53 51 50
51 72 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 64 58 56 48 48 51
52 80 Jordan Hone/lordan Hone Nissan Micra 71 73 71 60 55 52
53 34 AndyJohnson/Jim McSherry Vauxhall Chevette 65 65 63 56 56 53
54 54 John Gordon/Robby Knox Ford Escort 74 70 68 59 57 54
55 56 James Boyd/Peter Ward Ford Escort Mkl 80 67 65 61 61 55
56 82 Matthew McAlastair/Chris McGee Subaru Impreza 83 72 70 65 62 56
57 64 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 68 69 67 62 60 57
58 49 Eamon Doherty/Damien McAuley Ford Escort Mkll 73 68 66 58 58 58
59 75 Malcom Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson BMW 2002 84 75 73 66 63 59
60 79 lan Green/Amanda Green Peugeot 205 GTi 82 74 72 63 59 60
61 84 Conor McMeel/Sean Devlin Ford Escort Mkl 70 71 69 64 64 61
62 68 Simon Devlin/Jonathan Teanor Toyota Corolla 67 76 74 67 65 62
63 73 Colin Price/Mo Downey Vauxhall Corsa 78 76 74 68 66 63
64 57 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 52 47 45 40 37 64
65 16 Kieran Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 18 18 17 67 65
66 69 Brian Little/Caroline McGuiness Ford Escort G3 87 81 78 71 70 67
67 74 Harry Brown/Martin McGrath Hillman Avenger 81 79 77 69 68 68
68 46 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin  Ford Escort 72 83 81 73 71 69
69 55 Sean McNabb/James McNabb Vauxhall Chevette 85 80 80 74 73 70
70 77 Brian Vance/Ciaran McNamara Toyota Corolla 89 84 83 76 74 71

65 Mark Robinson/Brian Galbraith Chrysler Sunbeam 79 78 76 70 69 66

24 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 51 44 82 75 72 72

5 Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly Ford Escort WRC 5 5 5 5 5

19 Liam McFall/Ronnie Craig Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 22 22 21 24

45 Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean Subaru Impreza 34 35 34 34

48 Joe O'Kane/Owen O'Kane Talbot Sunbeam 77 66 64 72

88 Kevin Barret/Sean Mullaly Subaru Impreza S11 8 7 8

94 Viv Hamill/Paul Sheridan Ford Escort Mkl 9 9 19

30 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 17 19 20

86 Niall Henry/John Rowan Subaru Impreza 15 23 23

25 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 24 36 35

22 Anthony Cairns/Mark Preston Subaru Impreza 39 39 38

66 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort Mkll 86 82 79

15 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 26 27

14 James Laverty/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 6

36 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MKkl 25

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Notional Times have a grey background

Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Tour of the Sperrins

Ss1 §S2 SS3

Ss4

SS5

SS6

11 May 2013

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

41 Darragh Kelly/Keith Gorrell Ford Fiesta
8 Steven Kane/Noel Orr Mini WRC
32 Simon Woodside/Dean Beckett BMW M3

Sawel Mountain Dorraville Stone Circles

49
50
88

Sawel Mountain

Dorraville

Stone Circles
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Tour of the Sperrins 11 May 2013

Road Penalties

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
16 Kieran Graffin 00:20 2 minutes late Finish SS5 No ties
24 Robert McKelvey 02:30 15 minutes late Finish SS6
44 Declan Kearney 00:10 1 minute late Arrival SS6
46  William McClurkin 01:40 10 minutes late Arrival SS3
48 Joe O'Kane 00:30 3 minutes late Finish SS4
50 Bryan Jardine 01:00 Jump Start SS4

55 Sean McNabb 01:50 11 minutes late Arrival SS3
72 Camillus Murray 00:20 1 minute early Arrival SS6
92 Gary Cairns 01:00 Jump Start Ss4

98 Shaun Callaghan 00:20 1 minute early Arrival SS6

Other information

Number of starters 91
Number of finishers 70
Number of stages 6
Stage Mileage 44.90
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Overall Winner: Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan [Mini WRC]
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Num | Driver/Co-driver

Driver Town

Sunset Rally

30 August 2013

Gap to lead

Gap to previous

1 2 Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan Draperstown Mini WRC 21m 58s

2 1 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Dungannon Subaru Impreza 9 22m 06s +0m 08s

3 4 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Fivemiletown Toyota Starlet 6 22m 10s +0m 12s +0m 04s
4 7 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Dungannon Ford Escort MKkII 7 22m 14s +0m 16s +0m 04s
5 8 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Dungiven Ford Escort MklI 7 22m 21s +0m 23s +0m 07s
6 16 Joseph McGonigle/John Rowan Derry Renault Clio 6 22m 57s +0m 59s +0m 365
7 6 Johnny McKenna/Ciara O'Hagan Draperstown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 23m 14s +1m 16s +0m 17s
8 19 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 23m 29s +1m 31s +0m 15s
9 46 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Toomebridge Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 23m 31s +1m 33s +0m 02s
10 12 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Dungiven Ford Escort MKkII 10 23m 32s +1m 34s +0m 01s
11 11 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Kilrea Ford Escort Mkl 4 23m 46s +1m 48s +0m 14s
12 20 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Draperstown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 24m 00s +2m 02s +0m 14s
13 47 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Draperstown Ford Escort MklI 10 24m 26s +2m 28s +0m 26s
14 21 Hugh McQuaid/Paddy McCrudden Dromore Ford Escort 5 24m 26s +2m 28s +0m 00s
15 15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainor Draperstown Ford Escort 5 24m 56s +2m 58s +0m 30s
16 24 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Magherafelt Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 24m 57s +2m 59s +0m 01s
17 44 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Campbell Enniskillen Ford Escort MklI 3 25m 07s +3m 09s +0m 10s
18 40 Frazer Mulholland/Geoff Patterson Lisburn Ford Escort 4 25m 07s +3m 09s +0m 00s
19 34 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCluskey Omagh Ford Escort 3 25m 11s +3m 13s +0m 04s
20 27 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Toomebridge Ford Escort MKklI 5 25m 18s +3m 20s +0m 07s
21 22 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Cookstown Ford Escort G3 4 25m 18s +3m 20s +0m 00s
22 26 Aaron Mawhinney/Mark O'Connor Bellaghy Ford Escort 4 25m 25s +3m 27s +0m 07s
23 45 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Comber Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 25m 28s +3m 30s +0m 03s
24 25 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Kilrea Ford Escort MklI 4 25m 46s +3m 48s +0m 18s
25 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Castlederg Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 25m 49s +3m 51s +0m 03s
26 37 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Donaghmore Ford Escort MklI 6 25m 50s +3m 52s +0m 01s
27 33 Ryan McCusker/Damien Donnelly Swatragh Talbot Sunbeam 3 25m 55s +3m 57s +0m 05s
28 29 Conor Maguire/Peter Farell Monaghan Ford Escort Mkl 4 25m 55s +3m 57s +0m 00s
29 17 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Dunamanagh Ford Escort 6 25m 57s +3m 59s +0m 02s
30 38 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Draperstown Peugeot 206 4 26m 03s +4m 05s +0m 06s
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Sunset Rally

30 August 2013

Num |Driver/Co-driver Driver Town 9 Gap to lead Gap to previous
31 41 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Omagh Vauxhall Nova 3 26m 11s +4m 13s +0m 08s
32 42 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Claudy Nissan Micra 3 26m 41s +4m 43s +0m 30s
33 14 Declan McNaughton/Rob Patton Waterfoot Ford Escort Mkl 5 26m 53s +4m 55s +0m 12s
34 30 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Garvagh Ford Escort Mkl 3 27m 00s +5m 02s +0m 07s
35 35 Gary Lockhart/Shane Carr Ramelton Vauxhall Corsa 4 28m 41s +6m 43s +1m 41s
36 36 Joe Shinnors/Derry Healy Cork Vauxhall Nova 3 31m 32s +9m 34s +2m 51s
37 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Maghera Subaru Impreza 9 31m 32s +9m 34s +0m 00s
39 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Omagh Honda Civic 4 DNF
23 Micheal Carbin/Stephen Thornton Monaghan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 DNF
3 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Strabane Subaru Impreza S12 8 DNF
18 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ballinamallard Ford Escort MklI 5 DNF
32 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Omagh Peugeot 205 GTi 3 DNF
31 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Maghera Ford Escort MklI 5 DNF
10 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ballymena Ford Escort Mkl 5 DNF
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Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 30 August 2013

Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc

Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous to previous
1 6 Johnny McKenna/Ciara O'Hagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 23m 14s 1 4 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 22m 10s

2 46 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 23m 31s +17s 2 16 Joseph McGonigle/John Rowan Renault Clio 22m 57s +47s

3 20 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 24m 00s +46s +29s 3 37 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort Mkl 25m 50s +3m40s  +2m 53s
4 24 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 24m 57s +1m 43s +57s 4 17 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort 25m 57s +3m 47s +7s

5 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 25m 49s +2m 35s +52s

Class 7  Clubman cars over 2100cc — Two wheel drive only

Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two [l Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous
Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous 1 7 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkll 22m 14s
1 44 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Campbell Ford Escort Mkll 25m 07s 2 8 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 22m 21s +7s
2 34 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCluskey Ford Escort 25m 11s +4s
3 33 Ryan McCusker/Damien Donnelly Talbot Sunbeam 25m 55s +48s +44s Class8 WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010
4 41 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 26m 11s +1m 04s +16s Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to previous
5 42 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 26m 41s +1m 34s +30s 3 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S12 DNF
6 30 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Ford Escort MKkl 27m 00s +1m 53s +19s
7 36 Joe Shinnors/Derry Healy Vauxhall Nova 31m 32s RCIOPEIIEEE Y T YLl Class 9 All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars
32 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 GTi DNF Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous
1 2 Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan Mini WRC 21m 58s
Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only 2 1 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 22m 06s +8s
Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous 3 19 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23m 29s +1m31s  +1m23s
1 11 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MKkl 23m 46s 4 45 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 25m 28s +3m 30s  +1m 59s
2 40 Frazer Mulholland/Geoff Patterson Ford Escort 25m 07s +1m 21s 5 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 31m 32s +9m 34s  +6m 04s
3 22 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort G3 25m 18s +1m 32s +11s 23 Micheal Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo DNF
4 26 Aaron Mawhinney/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort 25m 25s +1m 39s +7s
5 25 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort Mkl 25m 46s +2m 00s +21s Class 10  Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981
6 29 Conor Maguire/Peter Farell Ford Escort Mkl 25m 55s +2m 09s +9s Pos | Num|Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous
7 38 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 26m 03s +2m 17s +8s 1 12 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort MklI 23m 32s
8 35 Gary Lockhart/Shane Carr Vauxhall Corsa 28m 41s +4m 55s  +2m 38s 2 47 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Escort Mkl 24m 26s +54s
39 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic DNF
Overall 4WD winner
Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only _
Driver/Co-driver to lead to previous Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan (Mini WRC)
1 21 Hugh McQuaid/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 24m 26s
2 15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainor Ford Escort 24m 56s +30s Overall 2WD winner
3 27 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy Ford Escort MKkl 25m 18s +52s +22s
4 14 Declan McNaughton/Rob Patton Ford Escort Mkll 26m 53s +2m27s  +1m 35s Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott (Toyota Starlet)
18 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent Ford Escort MKkl DNF
31 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort Mkll DNF
10 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mkl DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

SSs1
Glenshane

Sunset Rally

SS2
Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

Y
Banagher

30 August 2013

Road
Penalties

1 2 Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan Mini WRC 9 3:35 7:28 3:33 7:22 21:58
2 1 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 3:40 7:28 3:37 7:21 22:06
3 4 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 6 3:38 7:30 3:38 7:24 22:10
4 7 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkll 7 3:39 7:30 3:39 7:26 22:14
5 8 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort Mkl 7 3:40 7:36 3:38 7:27 22:21
6 16 Joseph McGonigle/John Rowan Renault Clio 6 3:48 7:48 3:43 7:38 22:57
7 6 Johnny McKenna/Ciara O'Hagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 3:47 7:40 3:51 7:56 23:14
8 19 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:50 8:00 3:48 7:51 23:29
9 46 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:49 7:56 3:48 7:58 23:31
10 12 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort Mkll 10 3:48 7:46 3:47 8:11 23:32
11 11 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 4 3:38 7:38 3:42 8:48 23:46
12 20 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:56 8:17 3:54 7:53 24:00
13 47 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Escort MKkl 10 4:06 8:16 3:58 8:06 24:26
14 21 Hugh McQuaid/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 5 3:57 8:19 3:59 8:11 24:26
15 15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainor Ford Escort 5 4:06 8:31 4:03 8:16 24:56
16 24 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:07 8:31 3:59 8:20 24:57
17 44 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Campbell Ford Escort MklI 3 4:05 8:28 4:05 8:29 25:07
18 40 Frazer Mulholland/Geoff Patterson  Ford Escort 4 4:08 8:32 4:08 8:19 25:07
19 34 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCluskey Ford Escort 3 4:06 8:31 4:.07 8:27 25:11
20 27 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy  Ford Escort MkII 5 4:07 8:27 4:09 8:35 25:18
21 22 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort G3 4 4:07 8:38 4:10 8:23 25:18
22 26 Aaron Mawhinney/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort 4 4:13 8:30 4:15 8:27 25:25
23 45 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVI 9 4:09 8:36 4:08 8:35 25:28
24 25 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort Mkll 4 4:04 8:15 4:05 9:22 25:46
25 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:14 8:44 4:13 8:38 25:49
26 37 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort Mkl 6 4:17 8:41 4:16 8:36 25:50
27 33 Ryan McCusker/Damien Donnelly Talbot Sunbeam 3 4:16 8:47 4:12 8:40 25:55
28 29 Conor Maguire/Peter Farell Ford Escort Mkl 4 4:17 8:41 4:16 8:41 25:55
29 17 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort 6 4:08 8:43 4:17 8:49 25:57
30 38 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 4 4:18 8:43 4:16 8:46 26:03
31 41 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 3 4:20 8:59 4:13 8:39 26:11
32 42 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:18 9:14 4:15 8:54 26:41
33 14 Declan McNaughton/Rob Patton Ford Escort Mkll 5 4:14 9:20 4:11 9:08 26:53
34 30 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Ford Escort Mkl 3 4:27 9:11 4:24 8:58 27:00
35 35 Gary Lockhart/Shane Carr Vauxhall Corsa 4 4:37 9:58 4:31 9:35 28:41
36 36 Joe Shinnors/Derry Healy Vauxhall Nova 3 4:19 8:36 4:.07 12:00 2:30 31:32
37 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 9 4:48 12:00 4:50 9:54 31:32

39 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 4 4:17 8:49 4:15 DNF

23 Micheal Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:49 10:53 3:43 DNF

3 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S12 8 3:42 7:28 DNF

18 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent  Ford Escort MklI 5 4:01 DNF

32 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 GTi 3 4:03 DNF

31 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mk| 5 4:11 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 30 August 2013

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 Road

Penalties

Total

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher
Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)
10 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mkll 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 30 August 2013

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 Road

Penalties

. Driver/Co-driver

Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher
Class2  Group N cars over 2000cc

1 6 Johnny McKenna/Ciara O'Hagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 3:47 7:40 3:51 7:56 23:14
2 46 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:49 7:56 3:48 7:58 23:31
3 20 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 3:56 8:17 3:54 7:53 24:00
4 24 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:07 8:31 3:59 8:20 24:57
5 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:14 8:44 4:13 8:38 25:49

Class 3 Clubman cars up to and including 1450cc and from 1451cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder - Two wheel drive only

1 44 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Campbell Ford Escort Mkll 3 4:05 8:28 4:05 8:29 25:07
2 34 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCluskey Ford Escort 3 4:06 8:31 4:.07 8:27 25:11
3 33 Ryan McCusker/Damien Donnelly Talbot Sunbeam 3 4:16 8:47 4:12 8:40 25:55
4 41 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 3 4:20 8:59 4:13 8:39 26:11
5 42 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 3 4:18 9:14 4:15 8:54 26:41
6 30 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Ford Escort Mkll 3 4:27 9:11 4:24 8:58 27:00
7 36 Joe Shinnors/Derry Healy Vauxhall Nova 3 4:19 8:36 4:.07 12:00 230 31:32

32 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 GTi 3 4:03 DNF

Class4  Clubman cars from 1451cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 11 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 4 3:38 7:38 3:42 8:48 23:46
2 40 Frazer Mulholland/Geoff Patterson  Ford Escort 4 4:08 8:32 4:08 8:19 25:07
3 22 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort G3 4 4:07 8:38 4:10 8:23 25:18
4 26 Aaron Mawhinney/Mark O'Connor  Ford Escort 4 4:13 8:30 4:15 8:27 25:25
5 25 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort Mkll 4 4:04 8:15 4:05 9:22 25:46
6 29 Conor Maguire/Peter Farell Ford Escort MKkl 4 4:17 8:41 4:16 8:41 25:55
7 38 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 4 4:18 8:43 4:16 8:46 26:03
8 35 Gary Lockhart/Shane Carr Vauxhall Corsa 4 4:37 9:58 4:31 9:35 28:41

39 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 4 4:17 8:49 4:15 DNF

Class5 Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 21 Hugh McQuaid/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 5 3:57 8:19 3:59 8:11 24:26
2 15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainor Ford Escort 5 4:06 8:31 4:03 8:16 24:56
3 27 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy  Ford Escort Mkl 5 4:07 8:27 4:09 8:35 25:18
4 14 Declan McNaughton/Rob Patton Ford Escort Mkl 5 4:14 9:20 4:11 9:08 26:53
18 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent  Ford Escort Mkll 5 4:01 DNF
31 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort MKk| 5 4:11 DNF
10 Paddy McToal/Connor O'Loan Ford Escort Mkl 5 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 30 August 2013
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls s51 $52 S53 S54 Road Total
Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher Penalties

Class 6  Clubman cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder — Two wheel drive only

1 4 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 6 3:38 7:30 3:38 7:24 22:10

2 16 Joseph McGonigle/John Rowan Renault Clio 6 3:48 7:48 3:43 7:38 22:57

3 37 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort Mkll 6 4:17 8:41 4:16 8:36 25:50

4 17 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort 6 4:08 8:43 4:17 8:49 25:57
Class 7  Clubman cars over 2100cc — Two wheel drive only

1 7 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkll 7 3:39 7:30 3:39 7:26 22:14

2 8 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort Mkl 7 3:40 7:36 3:38 7:27 22:21
Class8 WRC cars manufactured up to 31 December 2010

3 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S12 8 3:42 7:28 DNF

Class9 All other eligible cars including FIA Super 2000, R4 and R4T cars

1 2 Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan Mini WRC 9 3:35 7:28 3:33 7:22 21:58

2 1 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 3:40 7:28 3:37 7:21 22:06

3 19 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:50 8:00 3:48 7:51 23:29

4 45 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:09 8:36 4:08 8:35 25:28

5 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 9 4:48 12:00 4:50 9:54 31:32

23 Micheal Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3:49 10:53 3:43 DNF

Class 10  Historic Rally cars registered up to 31 December 1981

1 12 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort Mkll 10 3:48 7:46 3:47 8:11 23:32

2 47 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Escort Mkl 10 4:06 8:16 3:58 8:06 24:26

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage

SSs1
Glenshane

Sunset Rally

§S2

Banagher

SS3
Glenshane

Y
Banagher

30 August 2013

1 2 Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan Mini WRC 1 1 1 2
2 1 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 5 1 2 1
3 4 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 2 4 3 3
4 7 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkll 4 4 5 4
5 8 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort Mkl 5 6 3 5
6 16 Joseph McGonigle/John Rowan Renault Clio 9 10 7 6
7 6 Johnny McKenna/Ciara O'Hagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 8 12 9
8 19 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 12 10 7
9 46 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 11 10 10
10 12 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort Mkll 9 9 9 12
11 11 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 2 7 6 29
12 20 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 15 13 8
13 47 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Escort MKkl 20 14 14 11
14 21 Hugh McQuaid/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 15 16 15 12
15 15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainor Ford Escort 20 20 17 14
16 24 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 20 15 16
17 44 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Campbell Ford Escort MklI 19 18 18 20
18 40 Frazer Mulholland/Geoff Patterson  Ford Escort 26 23 22 15
19 34 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCluskey Ford Escort 20 20 20 18
20 27 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy  Ford Escort MkII 23 17 24 21
21 22 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort G3 23 26 25 17
22 26 Aaron Mawhinney/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort 30 19 30 18
23 45 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 28 24 22 21
24 25 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort Mkll 18 13 18 34
25 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 31 31 28 24
26 37 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort Mkl 34 27 33 23
27 33 Ryan McCusker/Damien Donnelly Talbot Sunbeam 33 32 27 26
28 29 Conor Maguire/Peter Farell Ford Escort Mkl 34 27 33 27
29 17 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort 26 29 36 30
30 38 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 37 29 33 28
31 41 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 40 34 28 25
32 42 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 37 36 30 31
33 14 Declan McNaughton/Rob Patton Ford Escort Mkll 31 37 26 33
34 30 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Ford Escort Mkl 41 35 37 32
35 35 Gary Lockhart/Shane Carr Vauxhall Corsa 42 38 38 35
36 36 Joe Shinnors/Derry Healy Vauxhall Nova 39 24 20 37
37 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 43 40 39 36

39 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 34 33 30

23 Micheal Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 11 39 7

3 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S12 7 1

18 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent  Ford Escort MklI 16

32 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 GTi 17

31 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mk| 29

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 30 August 2013

SSs1 SS2 SS3 Y
Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club 30 August 2013

Sunset Rally

SSs1 SS2 SS3 Y
Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 2 Derek McGeehan/Darragh Mullan Mini WRC 1 1 1 1
2 1 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 5 2 2 2
3 4 Shane McGirr/Jackie Elliott Toyota Starlet 2 2 3 3
4 7 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mkll 4 4 4 4
5 8 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort Mkl 5 6 5 5
6 16 Joseph McGonigle/John Rowan Renault Clio 9 10 8 6
7 6 Johnny McKenna/Ciara O'Hagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 8 8 7 7
8 19 Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 13 12 11 8
9 46 Kieron Graffin/Paddy Robinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 11 10 9
10 12 Tommy O'Connell/Brian Duggan Ford Escort Mkll 9 9 9 10
11 11 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 2 6 6 11
12 20 Stephen McKenna/Paddy Toner Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 14 13 12 12
13 47 Alan McGeehan/Niall Magee Ford Escort MklI 20 16 14 13
14 21 Hugh McQuaid/Paddy McCrudden Ford Escort 15 14 13 13
15 15 Sean McBride/Francis Trainor Ford Escort 20 19 18 15
16 24 Martin Laverty/Vincent Fergus Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 23 21 16 16
17 44 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Campbell Ford Escort MklI 19 17 17 17
18 40 Frazer Mulholland/Geoff Patterson  Ford Escort 26 22 21 17
19 34 Ashley Donald/Ryan McCluskey Ford Escort 20 19 20 19
20 27 Malachy Loughran/Jordan Murphy  Ford Escort MkII 23 18 19 20
21 22 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nuggent Ford Escort G3 23 24 23 20
22 26 Aaron Mawhinney/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort 30 23 24 22
23 45 Derek Crossen/Andrew Bushe Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 28 24 22 23
24 25 Ryan Bradley/Gerard Mullan Ford Escort Mkll 18 15 15 24
25 28 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 31 28 27 25
26 37 Mark McGrath/Ryan Girvan Ford Escort Mkl 34 28 28 26
27 33 Ryan McCusker/Damien Donnelly Talbot Sunbeam 33 32 30 27
28 29 Conor Maguire/Peter Farell Ford Escort Mkl 34 28 28 27
29 17 Paul Ward/Peter Ward Ford Escort 26 26 26 29
30 38 Camillus Murray/Damian Toner Peugeot 206 37 31 31 30
31 41 Gareth Mimnagh/Aine McGuigan Vauxhall Nova 40 34 33 31
32 42 Jordan Hone/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 37 35 35 32
33 14 Declan McNaughton/Rob Patton Ford Escort MKkl 31 36 34 33
34 30 Eoin McGuckian/Eoin McGuckian Ford Escort Mkl 41 37 36 34
35 35 Gary Lockhart/Shane Carr Vauxhall Corsa 42 38 38 35
36 36 Joe Shinnors/Derry Healy Vauxhall Nova 39 27 25 36
37 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Jason McGuckin Subaru Impreza 43 40 39 36

39 Ashley Rutledge/Brian Robinson Honda Civic 34 33 32

23 Micheal Carbin/Stephen Thornton Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 11 39 37

3 Martin Cairns/Kevin Flanagan Subaru Impreza S12 7 5

18 Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent  Ford Escort MklI 16

32 David Kerr/Benny Grainger Peugeot 205 GTi 17

31 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mk| 29

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Sunset RaIIy 30 August 2013

SSs1 SS2 SS3 Y
Glenshane Banagher Glenshane Banagher

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Official Final Classification



Magherafelt and District Motor Club 30 August 2013

Sunset Rally

Road Penalties

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
36 Joe Shinnors 02:30 15 minutes late Finish SS4

Tie for 13th Place

--- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

47  Alan McGeehan Wins 13th place with 3 faster or equal stage times

21 Hugh McQuaid Moves to 14th place with 1 faster or equal stage times
Tie for 17th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

44  Mervyn Wilson Wins 17th place with 3 faster or equal stage times

40 Frazer Mulholland Moves to 18th place with 1 faster or equal stage times
Tie for 20th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

27  Malachy Loughran Wins 20th place with 3 faster or equal stage times

22 Raymond Doyle Moves to 21st place with 2 faster or equal stage times
Tie for 27th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

33  Ryan McCusker Wins 27th place with 3 faster or equal stage times

29  Conor Maguire Moves to 28th place with 1 faster or equal stage times
Tie for 36th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

36  Joe Shinnors Wins 36th place with 3 faster or equal stage times

43 Bill Arbuthnot Moves to 37th place with 1 faster or equal stage times

Other information

Number of starters 44 3 Martin Cairns After Service: Mechanical
Number of finishers 37 10  Paddy McToal SS1: Mechanical
Number of stages 4 18  Brice Hetherington SS2: Mechanical
Stage Mileage 19.40 23 Micheal Carbin SS4: Mechanical
31  Aaron Cunningham After SS1: Mechanical
32 David Kerr $S2: Mechanical
39  Ashley Rutledge After SS3: Mechanical

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Notional Times have a grey background

Official Final Classification



Glenview Trophies Rally rallyscore.net

7 December 2013

Photo: Peter Boyd -- www.peespeed.com --

Overall Winner: Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds [Mazda MX-5]
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Magherafelt District Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Glenview Trophies Rally

7th December 2013

1 2
2 20
3 10
4 25
5 21
6 38
7 42
8 18
9 17
10 7
11 8
12 11
13 6
14 31
15 37
16 9
17 3
18 4
19 23
20 19
21 28
22 45
23 27
24 39
25 16
26 32
27 44
28 24
29 35
30 12

Robert Woodside
Daniel Byrne
Steven Ferguson
John Kelly
Raymond Mason
Alan Reid

John O'Kane
Damien Mooney
Neil Fletcher
Richard McCartney
Alan Jardine
Simon Woodside
Frank Lenehan
Mal Haveron
Bryan Mutch
Norman Ferguson
Allan Harryman
Robert Woodside
Gilmore Magee
Johnathan Henderson
Tony McLaughlin
Karl Neely

Michael Workman
Jordan Hone
Malcolm McQueen
Paul Williamson
Micheal Bothwell
Craig Ewing
Dougie Millar
Brendan McFerran

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)

Steven Dowds
Kevin Fagan

Mark King

Mark Faulkner
Matthew Mason
Roger McCombe
Grainne O'Kane
Brendan Mooney
Laura Fletcher
Aaron McCalmont
Lloyd Cochrane
Paul Woodside
Olwen Blair
Elaine Graham
Ken McEntee
Robert Dickson
Suzanne Graham
David Allen
Mervyn Gregg
John Henderson
Conn Williamson
James McKeefry
Gary Woodside
Oran McMenamin
Mike Adair

Conor Kennedy
Stephen McFerran
Mark Cameron
Glenn Millar
Oonagh McFerran

Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Nova
MG Midget
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 206
Mazda MX-5
Citroén Saxo
Ford Escort Mkl
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort Mkl
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 106
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
BMW 2002
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Volkswagon Golf GTI

Ford Escort

2 222

828
857
858
878
892
899
928
930
938
948
948
950
953
954
957
962
967
976
976
982
990
1003
1009
1014
1031
1041
1043
1091
1109
1115

Gap lead

29

30

50

64

71

100
102
110
120
120
122
125
126
129
134
139
148
148
154
162
175
181
186
203
213
215
263
281
287

Gap previous

29

20
14

29
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Magherafelt District Motor Club

Glenview Trophies Rally

Official Final Classification - continued

7th December 2013

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

22
43
26
29
15

33
14
36
30

40
41

Seamus Goodfellow

Derek Millar
Rodney McCready
John Keatley

Eric Patterson
Derek Coates
Vincent O'Kane
Robert Beare

lan Wright
Gordon Arbuthnot
Mark Woodside
Mark Mc Elwee
Kirk Graham

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)

Ryan O'Kane
Kathryn Bolton
John Campbell
Calum McKeefry

Raymond Donaldson

Alan Harvey
Padraig O'Kane
Ruth Beare

Ivor Ferguson
David Clingan
Andrew Blair
Kevin Carmichael
Patrick Graham

Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Puma
Ford Sierra
Porsche 911
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Toyota MR2
Subaru Impreza
Suzuki Swift
Ford Sierra
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 206
Ford Escort

1117
1134
1146
1150
1168
1169
1250
1293
1304
1385
1393
DNF
DNF

Gap lead
289
306
318
322
340
341
422
465
476
557
565

Gap previous

17
12

18

81
43
11
81



Magherafelt District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Rally 7th December 2013

Class MA: Masters in cars with 1400cc or less Class N: Novices
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous
1 20 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 857 1 25 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner MG Midget 878
2 21 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 892 35 35 2 38 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe Peugeot 206 899 21 21
3 6 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 953 96 61 3 8 AlanJardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mkl 948 70 49
4 23 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 976 98 28
Class MB: Masters in cars with over 1400cc 5 19 Johnathan Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 982 104 6
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 6 45 Karl Neely/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 1003 125 21
1 2 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 828 7 27 Michael Workman/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 1009 131 6
2 42 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 928 100 100 8 39 Jordan Hone/Oran McMenamin Nissan Micra 1014 136 5
3 17 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mkl 938 110 10 9 44 Micheal Bothwell/Stephen McFerran ~ Mazda MX-5 1043 165 29
4 11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet 950 122 12 10 24 Craig Ewing/Mark Cameron Mazda MX-5 1091 213 48
5 37 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee Mazda MX-5 957 129 7 11 35 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar Volkswagon Golf GTI 1109 231 18
6 3 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham Mazda MX-5 967 139 10 12 12 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort 1115 237 6
7 32 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1041 213 74 13 22 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Vauxhall Corsa 1117 239 2
8 15 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1168 340 127 14 43 Derek Millar/Kathryn Bolton Ford Puma 1134 256 17
9 5 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 1393 565 225 15 26 Rodney McCready/John Campbell Ford Sierra 1146 268 12
16 29 John Keatley/Calum McKeefry Porsche 911 1150 272 4
Class EA: Experts in cars with 1400cc or less 17 33 Vincent O'Kane/Padraig O'Kane Toyota MR2 1250 372 100
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 18 14 Robert Beare/Ruth Beare Subaru Impreza 1293 415 43
1 1 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey MG Midget 1169 19 36 lan Wright/Ivor Ferguson Suzuki Swift 1304 426 11
20 30 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Clingan Ford Sierra 1385 507 81
Class EB: Experts in cars with over 1400cc
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous
1 10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova 858
2 18 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroén Saxo 930 72 72
3 7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 948 90 18
4 31 Mal Haveron/Elaine Graham Mazda MX-5 954 96 6
5 9 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson Peugeot 106 962 104
6 4 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 976 118 14
7 28 Tony McLaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 2002 990 132 14
8 16 Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 1031 173 41

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)



Magherafelt District Motor Club

Glenview Trophies Rally

7th December 2013

Start|T1A Test1 T2A Test 2 T3 A Test 3 T4 A Test4 T5A Test5 T6A Test 6
Hendersons Lane Silverstone 1 Charlies 1 Trailhead 1 Bus Stop 1 Wee Davagh 1
Score  [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen]
2 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 MB 71 [71] 64 [59+5] 39 [39] 100 [100] 114 [114]
20  Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet MA 68 [68] 63 [63] 39 [39] 118 [118] 112 [107+5]
10  Steven Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova EB 70 [70] 63 [63] 39 [39] 118 [118] 113 [113]
25  John Kelly/Mark Faulkner MG Midget N 70 [70] 66 [66] 40 [40] 124 [124] 121  [116+5]
21 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason Nissan Micra MA 69 [64+5] 63 [63] 40 [40] 146 [146] 107 [107]
38  Alan Reid/Roger McCombe Peugeot 206 N 72 [67+5] 74 [69+5] 40 [40] 122 [122] 121 [116+5]
42  John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 MB 66 [66] 64 [64] 41 [41] 121 [11645] 118 [118]
18 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney Citroén Saxo EB 70 [70] 62 [62] 39 [39] 122 [122] 116 [116]
17  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort MKkl MB 70 [70] 66 [66] 43 [43] 141 [141] 118 [118]
7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 EB 72 [72] 65 [65] 42 [42] 134 [134] 118 [118]
8 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MKkl N 80 [80] 67 [67] 42 [42] 146 [146] 121 [121]
11 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside Toyota Starlet MB 75 [70+45] 62 [62] 40 [40] 165 [135+30] 108 [108]
6 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet MA 79 [74+5] 64 [64] 40 [40] 138 [138] 118 [118]
31  Mal Haveron/Elaine Graham Mazda MX-5 EB 76 [76] 71 [71] 45 [45] 130 [130] 10 | 122 [122]
37  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee Mazda MX-5 MB 72 [72] 67 [67] 41 [41] 128 [128] 119 [119]
9 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson Peugeot 106 EB 68 [68] 63 [63] 39 [39] 156 [156] 113 [113]
3 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham Mazda MX-5 MB 70 [70] 64 [64] 40 [40] 149 [149] 121 [121]
4 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort EB 74 [74] 63 [63] 41 [41] 150 [150] 120 [120]
23 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 N 77 [77] 72 [72] 43 [43] 136 [136] 133 [133]
19  Johnathan Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra N 71 [71] 68 [68] 40 [40] 161 [161] 127 [122+5]
28  Tony Mclaughlin/Conn Williamson BMW 2002 EB 78 (78] 68 [68] 41 [41] 141 [141] 125 [125]
45  Karl Neely/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 N 74 [69+5] 75 [75] 44 [44] 121 [121] 125 [125]
27  Michael Workman/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 N 82 [82] 72 [72] 44 [44] 145 [145] 125 [125]
39  Jordan Hone/Oran McMenamin Nissan Micra N 76 [71+5] 71 [71] 48 (48] 151  [141+10] | 10 128 [128]
16  Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 EB 80 [80] 71 [71] 43 (48] 151 [151] 132 [127+5]
32 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 MB 72 [72] 70 [70] 120 FAIL 129 [129] 118 [118]
44 Micheal Bothwell/Stephen McFerran Mazda MX-5 N 75 [70+5] 69 [69] 40 [40] 124 [124] 126 [121+5]
24 Craig Ewing/Mark Cameron Mazda MX-5 N 72 [72] 68 [68] 41 [41] 131 [131] 120 [115+5]
35  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar Volkswagon Golf GT N 68 [68] 68 [68] 47 [47] 147 [147] 121 [121]
12 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran Ford Escort N 85 [80+5] 77 [77] 55 [55] 172 [172] 124 [124]
22 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane Vauxhall Corsa N 79 [74+5] 76 [76] 43 [43] 142 [132+10] 129 [129]
43 Derek Millar/Kathryn Bolton Ford Puma N 82 [82] 71 [71] 45 [45] 150 [150] 135 [135]
26  Rodney McCready/John Campbell Ford Sierra N 86 [86] 72 [72] 45 [45] 40 | 153 [153] 132 [122+10]
29  John Keatley/Calum McKeefry Porsche 911 N 90 [90] 71 [71] 50 [50] 161 [161] 30 | 146 [146]
15  Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 MB 70 [70] 64 [64] 42 [42] 137 [132+5] 240 Max
1 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey MG Midget EA 76 [76] 89 [89] 43 [43] 182 [182] 128 [128]
33 Vincent O'Kane/Padraig O'Kane Toyota MR2 N 76 [71+45] 78 [7345] 120 FAIL 132 [132] 127 [122+5]
14  Robert Beare/Ruth Beare Subaru Impreza N 88 [83+5] 76 [76] 120 FAIL 150 [150] 131 [131]
36  lan Wright/Ivor Ferguson Suzuki Swift N 77 [72+5] 81 [71+10] 120 FAIL 240 FAIL 135 [130+5]
30 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Clingan Ford Sierra N 93 [88+5] 91 [86+5] 78 [78] 215 [215] 40 148 [148]
5 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 MB 72 [72] 64 [64] 40 [40] 129 [124+5] 121 [116+5]
41 Mark Mc Elwee/Kevin Carmichael Ford Escort N 83 [78+5] 76 [76] 120 FAIL 164 [164] 124 [124]
40  Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham Peugeot 206 N 83 [83] 70 [65+5] 120 FAIL 166 [166] 150 | 300 [0]

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)




Magherafelt District Motor Club

Glenview Trophies Rally

7th December 2013

T7A Test 7 T8 A Test 8 T9A Test9 T10A Test 10 T11A Test 11 T12 A Test 12 Finish = |
Silverstone 2 Charlies 2 Trailhead 2 Bus Stop 2 Wee Davagh 2 Hendersons Lane i E
Score  [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] r_uv 8
2 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 58 [58] 37 [37] 107 [107] 73 [73] 101 [101] 64 [64] 1 1
20  Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 62 [62] 40 [40] 110 [110] 75 [75] 107 [107] 63 [63] 1] 2
10  Steven Ferguson/Mark King 61 [61] 38 [38] 108 [108] 76 [76] 110 [105+5] 62 [62] 11 3
25  John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 62 [62] 38 [38] 112 [112] 77 [77] 100 [100] 68 [68] 1] 4
21 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 61 [61] 39 [39] 115 [115] 81 [81] 106 [106] 65 [65] 215
38  Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 55 [55] 38 [38] 110 [110] 86 [86] 119 [11445] 62 [62] 2|6
42  John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 67 [62+5] 41 [41] 118 [118] 120 FAIL 105 [105] 67 [67] 2| 7
18  Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 61 [61] 38 [38] 111 [111] 10 120 FAIL 117 [112+5] 64 [64] 2] 8
17  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 70 [65+5] 41 [41] 129 [129] 86 [86] 110 [110] 64 [64] 3|9
7 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 63 [63] 40 [40] 117 [117] 120 FAIL 111 [111] 66 [66] 3]10
8 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 65 [65] 40 [40] 126 [126] 82 [82] 111 [111] 68 [68] 3]10
11  Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 61 [61] 39 [39] 115 [115] 120 FAIL 103 [103] 62 [62] 4] 12
6  Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 62 [62] 38 [38] 114 [114] 120 FAIL 114 [114] 66 [66) 3|13
31  Mal Haveron/Elaine Graham 66 [66] 40 [40] 123 [123] 82 [82] 119 [119] 70 [70] 4 | 14
37  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 65 [65] 39 [39] 126 [126] 120 FAIL 114 [114] 66 [66] 5] 15
9 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 10 59 [59] 38 [38] 118 [118] 120 FAIL 108 [108] 70 [65+5] 51 16
3 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham 63 [63] 38 [38] 128 [128] 120 FAIL 105 [105] 69 [69] 6 | 17
4 Robert Woodside/David Allen 64 [64] 40 [40] 115 [115] 10 120 FAIL 112 [112] 67 [67] 6 | 18
23 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 67 [67] 41 [41] 123 [123] 90 [90] 123 [123] 71 [71] 4 | 18
19  Johnathan Henderson/John Henderson 67 [67] 44 [44] 128 [128] 92 [92] 115  [110+5] 69 [69] 51 20
28  Tony Mclaughlin/Conn Williamson 20 67 [67] 40 [40] 126 [126] 91 [91] 116 [116] 77 [72+5] 7121
45  Karl Neely/James McKeefry 68 [68] 43 [43] 132 [132] 120 FAIL 133 [128+5] 68 [68] 6 | 22
27  Michael Workman/Gary Woodside 20 74 [69+5] 42 [42] 126 [126] 88 [88] 125 [125] 66 [66] 7123
39  Jordan Hone/Oran McMenamin 71 [71] 41 [41] 125  [120+5] 120 FAIL 110  [110] 63 [63] 8 | 24
16  Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair 20 | 72 [72] 46 [46] 128 [128] 89 [89] 118 [118] 76 [76] 8 | 25
32 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 68 [68] 41 [41] 120 [120] 120 FAIL 116 [116] 67 (67 7|26
44  Micheal Bothwell/Stephen McFerran 64 [64] 120 FAIL 132 [132] 99 [99] 124 [124] 70 [70] 9 | 27
24 Craig Ewing/Mark Cameron 10 | 66 [66] 41 [41] 240 FAIL 120 FAIL 112 [112] 70 [70] 10| 28
35  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 65 [65] 51 [51] 240 FAIL 120 FAIL 114 [114] 68 [68) 11| 29
12 Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran 77 [77] 50 [50] 148 [148] 120 FAIL 134 [134] 73 [73] 12| 30
22 Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane 20 | 72 [72] 42 [42] 240 FAIL 91 [91] 115  [110+5] 68 [68] 13| 31
43 Derek Millar/Kathryn Bolton 66 [66] 42 [42] 240 FAIL 120 FAIL 116 [116] 67 (67 14 | 32
26 Rodney McCready/John Campbell 20 | 70 [70] 44 [44] 144 [144) 30 | 120 FAIL 117 [117] 73 [73] 15 | 33
29  John Keatley/Calum McKeefry 20 67 [67] 46 [46] 150 [150] 111 [106+5] 131 [131] 77 [77] 16 | 34
15  Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 150 | 63 [63] 37 [37] 118 [118] 76 [76] 104 [104] 67 [62+5] 8 | 35
1 Derek Coates/Alan Harvey 67 [67] 41 [41] 240 FAIL 120 FAIL 113 [113] 70 [70] 1] 36
33 Vincent O'Kane/Padraig O'Kane 74 [74] 120 FAIL 240 FAIL 97 [97] 114 [114] 72 [67+5] 17 | 37
14  Robert Beare/Ruth Beare 75 [75] 120 FAIL 240 FAIL 97 [92+5] 118 [118] 78 [73+5] 18 | 38
36  lan Wright/Ivor Ferguson 67 [67] 42 [42] 240 FAIL 114 [114] 118 [118] 70 [70] 19| 39
30 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Clingan 78 [78] 62 [62] 158 [158] 120 FAIL 221 [216+45] 81 [81] 20 | 40
5 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 10 62 [62] 39 [39] 115 [115] 120 FAIL 20 151 [151] 150 | 300 [0] 9 | 41
41 Mark Mc Elwee/Kevin Carmichael 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150
40  Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150 | 300 [0] 150

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)




Magherafelt District Motor Club

Results for each Time Card

Pos Num

Score

Glenview Trophies Rally

Time Card 1

Rank

Score

Time Card 2

Rank

Score

Time Card 3

Rank

Score

Time Card 4

Rank

7th December 2013

1 2
2 20
3 10
4 25
5 21
6 38
7 42
8 18
9 17
10 7
11 8
12 11
13 6
14 31
15 37
16 9
17 3
18
19 23
20 19
21 28
22 45
23 27
24 39
25 16
26 32
27 44
28 24
29 35
30 12
31 22
32 43
33 26
34 29
35 15
36 1
37 33
38 14
39 36
40 30
41 5
40
41

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)

Driver/Navigator
Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan

Steven Ferguson/Mark King

John Kelly/Mark Faulkner
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Alan Reid/Roger McCombe

John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane
Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney
Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher
Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane

Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

Mal Haveron/Elaine Graham

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee
Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson
Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham
Robert Woodside/David Allen
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Johnathan Henderson/John Henderson
Tony MclLaughlin/Conn Williamson
Karl Neely/James McKeefry
Michael Workman/Gary Woodside
Jordan Hone/Oran McMenamin
Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Micheal Bothwell/Stephen McFerran
Craig Ewing/Mark Cameron

Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar
Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran
Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane
Derek Millar/Kathryn Bolton
Rodney McCready/John Campbell
John Keatley/Calum McKeefry

Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Derek Coates/Alan Harvey

Vincent O'Kane/Padraig O'Kane
Robert Beare/Ruth Beare

lan Wright/Ivor Ferguson

Gordon Arbuthnot/David Clingan
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Mark Mc Elwee/Kevin Carmichael
Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham

174
170
172
176
172
186
171
171
179
179
189
177
183
192
180
170
174
178
192
179
187
193
198
195
199
262
184
181
183
217
198
198
203
211
176
208
274
284
278
262
176
273
279

214
230
231
245
253
243
239
238
259
252
267
273
256
262
247
269
270
270
269
288
266
246
270
289
283
247
250
251
268
296
271
285
325
337
377
310
259
281
375
403
250
616
288

17
14
21
29
16
19

23
25
25
23
B
20

25
35
31

11
13
22
36
28
32
38
89
41
37
17
30
40
42
11
43
33

275
287
283
289
296
289
346
340
326
340
313
335
334
311
350
345
349
349
321
331
344
363
350
357
355
349
415
477
476
395
465
468
428
394
444
468
531
532
463
418
346

1800

1800

165
170
172
168
171
181
172
181
174
177
179
165
180
189
180
178
174
179
194
184
193
201
191
173
194
183
194
182
182
207
183
183
190
208
171
183
186
196
188
302
621
1050
1050

828
857
858
878
892
899
928
930
938
948
948
950
953
954
957
962
967
976
976
982
990
1003
1009
1014
1031
1041
1043
1091
1109
1115
1117
1134
1146
1150
1168
1169
1250
1293
1304
1385
1393
DNF
DNF




Magherafelt District Motor Club

Results after each Time Card

Pos Num

Score

Glenview Trophies Rally

Time Card 1

Rank

Score

Time Card 2

Rank

Score

Time Card 3

Rank

Score

Time Card 4

Rank

7th December 2013

1 2
2 20
3 10
4 25
5 21
6 38
7 42
8 18
9 17
10 7
11 8
12 11
13 6
14 31
15 37
16 9
17 3
18
19 23
20 19
21 28
22 45
23 27
24 39
25 16
26 32
27 44
28 24
29 35
30 12
31 22
32 43
33 26
34 29
35 15
36 1
37 33
38 14
39 36
40 30
41 5
40
41

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)

Driver/Navigator
Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan

Steven Ferguson/Mark King

John Kelly/Mark Faulkner
Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason
Alan Reid/Roger McCombe

John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane
Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney
Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher
Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont
Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane

Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

Mal Haveron/Elaine Graham

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee
Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson
Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham
Robert Woodside/David Allen
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Johnathan Henderson/John Henderson
Tony MclLaughlin/Conn Williamson
Karl Neely/James McKeefry
Michael Workman/Gary Woodside
Jordan Hone/Oran McMenamin
Malcolm McQueen/Mike Adair
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Micheal Bothwell/Stephen McFerran
Craig Ewing/Mark Cameron

Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar
Brendan McFerran/Oonagh McFerran
Seamus Goodfellow/Ryan O'Kane
Derek Millar/Kathryn Bolton
Rodney McCready/John Campbell
John Keatley/Calum McKeefry

Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson
Derek Coates/Alan Harvey

Vincent O'Kane/Padraig O'Kane
Robert Beare/Ruth Beare

lan Wright/Ivor Ferguson

Gordon Arbuthnot/David Clingan
Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair
Mark Mc Elwee/Kevin Carmichael
Kirk Graham/Patrick Graham

174
170
172
176
172
186
171
171
179
179
189
177
183
192
180
170
174
178
192
179
187
193
198
195
199
262
184
181
183
217
198
198
203
211
176
208
274
284
278
262
176
273
279

388
400
403
421
425
429
410
409
438
431
456
450
439
454
427
439
444
448
461
467
453
439
468
484
482
509
434
432
451
513
469
483
528
548
553
518
533
565
653
665
426
889
567

14
11
24
20
15
23

15
18
19
25
26
22
15
27
31
29
32
13
12
21
32
28
30
35
37
38
34
36
39
41
42

43
40

663
687
686
710
721
718
756
749
764
771
769
785
773
765
777
784
793
797
782
798
797
802
818
841
837
858
849
909
927
908
934
951
956
942
997
986
1064
1097
1116
1083
772
2689
2367
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899
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930
938
948
948
950
953
954
957
962
967
976
976
982
990
1003
1009
1014
1031
1041
1043
1091
1109
1115
1117
1134
1146
1150
1168
1169
1250
1293
1304
1385
1393
3739
3417
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828
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878
892
899
928
930
938
948
948
950
953
954
957
962
967
976
976
982
990
1003
1009
1014
1031
1041
1043
1091
1109
1115
1117
1134
1146
1150
1168
1169
1250
1293
1304
1385
1393
DNF
DNF




Magherafelt District Motor Club Glenview Trophies RaIIy 7th December 2013

Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

Test 1: Hendersons Lane Test 2: Silverstone 1 Test 3: Charlies 1 Test 4: Trailhead 1

1 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 1 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 1 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds
2 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 68 1 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 62 1 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 39 2 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 118
2 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 68 3 Robert Woodside/David Allen 63 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 39 2 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 118
2 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 68 3 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 63 1 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 39 4 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 121
5 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 69 3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 63 1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 39 4 Karl Neely/James McKeefry 121
6 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham 70 3 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 63 6 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham 40 6 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 122
6 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 70 3 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 63 6 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 40 6 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 122
6 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 70 8 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 64 6 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 40 8 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 124
6 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 70 8 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham 64 6 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 40 8 Micheal Bothwell/Stephen McFerran 124
6 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 70 8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 64 6 Johnathan Henderson/John Henderson 40 10 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 128
6 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 70 8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 64 6 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 40

8 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 64 6 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 40

8 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 64 6 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 40

6 Micheal Bothwell/Stephen McFerran

Test 5: Bus Stop 1 Test 6: Wee Davagh 1 Test 7: Silverstone 2 Test 8: Charlies 2

1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 1 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 1 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds

2 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 108 2 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 58 1 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 37
3 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 112 3 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 59 3 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham 38
4 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 113 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 61 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 38
4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 113 4 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 61 3 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 38
6 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 114 4 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 61 3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 38
7 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 116 4 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 61 3 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 38
8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 118 8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 62 3 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 38
8 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 118 8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 62 3 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 38
8 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 118 8 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 62 10 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 39
8 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 118 8 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 62 10 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 39
8 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 118 10 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 39

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee

Test 9: Trailhead 2 Test 10: Bus Stop 2 Test 11: Wee Davagh 2 Test 12: Hendersons Lane

1 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 1 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 1 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King
2 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 108 2 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 75 2 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 101 1 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 62
3 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 110 3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 76 3 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 103 1 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 62
3 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 110 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 76 4 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 104 4 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 63
5 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 111 5 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 77 5 Allan Harryman/Suzanne Graham 105 4 Jordan Hone/Oran McMenamin 63
6 John Kelly/Mark Faulkner 112 6 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 81 5 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 105 6 Robert Woodside/Steven Dowds 64
7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 114 7 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 82 7 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 106 6 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 64
8 Robert Woodside/David Allen 115 7 Mal Haveron/Elaine Graham 82 8 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 107 6 Damien Mooney/Brendan Mooney 64
8 Mark Woodside/Andrew Blair 115 9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 86 9 Norman Ferguson/Robert Dickson 108 9 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 65
8 Simon Woodside/Paul Woodside 115 9 Alan Reid/Roger McCombe 86 10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 110 10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 66
8 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 115 10 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 110 10 Richard McCartney/Aaron McCalmont 66
10 Jordan Hone/Oran McMenamin 110 10 Michael Workman/Gary Woodside 66
10 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 66

Results by Patrick McCollum (www.rallyscore.net)



